
Illustrated. 

£10.00
Ward, C.       2007  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99. 

32141 5 GROUP BOMBER COMMAND: AN OPERATIONAL RECORD

264 page

From World War Two to the 1970s. Illustrated with b/w and colour photographs, several pages of 
colour illustrations. 

£8.00
Davis, L.       1991  Squadron / Signal   Paperback; dent to spine otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

37303 56TH FIGHTER GROUP

64 page

Over 100 photographs of actual missions, planes and crews from World War Two. Colour 
reproductions of servicemen's scrapbooks, famous aircraft, their liveries and 'nose art', flying 
clothes and equipment. 

£40.99
Pons, G.       2006  Histoire & Collections   New hardback copies in stock. 

26216 8TH AIR FORCE: AMERICAN HEAVY BOMBER GROUPS IN ENGLAND 1942-45

176 page

A useful reference beginner's guide to collecting aviation memorabilia; sections include: 
recognition material, scale models, flying equipment, uniforms, medals, books, art, and 
photographs. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Robertson, B.       1992  Ian Allan   Paperback, fine in creased card covers. 

22457 A COLLECTORS GUIDE TO AIR MEMORABILIA

192 page

Tracing the history of the fifteen Servicing Commando Units from France and Italy to North 
Africa and the Far East, 1942-1945. Illustrated. 

£35.00
Kellett, J. P. & Davies, J.      1989  Airlife   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

35921 A HISTORY OF THE RAF SERVICING COMMANDOS

156 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Bills, L. W.      1990  Spellmount   Hardback, very good in scratched dustjacket. 

33517 A MEDAL FOR LIFE: BIOGRAPHY OF CAPT WM. LEEFE ROBINSON, VC

148 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Robinson, B.       2007  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99. 

32139 A PATHFINDER'S STORY: THE LIFE AND DEATH OF FLIGHT LIEUTENANT JACK 
MOSSOP, DFC DFM

198 page

Memoir by a test pilot for the Austin Motors Aircraft Factory at Longbridge during the Second 
World War; much of the account deals with the pre-war years. Illustrated

£8.00
Alington, G.       1994  RK Hudson   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

24603 A SOUND IN THE SKY: REMINISCENCES OF GEOFFREY ALINGTON

233 page

Over 100 b/w photographs and technical data. 

£7.00
Watts, A. J.      1982  Ward Lock   Hardback, very good in pictorial boards. 

22768 A SOURCE BOOK OF HELICOPTERS AND VERTICAL TAKE-OFF AIRCRAFT

126 page

Illustrated. 

£9.95
Lindo, D.       1998  Woodfield   New paperback copies. 

23161 A WAAF AT WAR: WARTIME JOTTINGS OF A WAAF DRIVER 1941-1946

119 page

A pictorial study with numerous b/w photographs and captions, and colour illustrations. 

£7.00
Drendel, L.       1981  Squadron / Signal   Aircraft Number 49 series no.1049, paperback, occasional crease to pages 
otherwise good in lightly creased card covers. 

23695 A-10 WARTHOG IN ACTION

50 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Peacock, L.       1987  Osprey   Combat Aircraft Series 11. Paperback, very good in card covers. 

31663 A-4 SKYHAWK

48 page
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Illustrated. 

£8.00
Peacock, L.       1987  Osprey   Combat Aircraft Series 12. Paperback, very good in card covers. 

32063 A-4 SKYHAWK

48 page

A pictorial study with numerous b/w photographs and captions, and colour illustrations. 

£7.00
Drendel, L.       1975  Squadron / Signal   Aircraft Number 12, series no.1022, paperback, corners of pages creased 
otherwise good in creased & marked card covers. 

23689 A-7 CORSAIR II IN ACTION

50 page

Biographies of the 'Aces' from all nations. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Wood, A. C.      2002  Brassey's   Hardback, light wrinkle to edge of pages otherwise very good in fine dustjacket. 

12861 ACES AND AIRMEN OF WORLD WAR I

176 page

The build-up of the various squadrons, their depolyment and operations; appendices listing the 
top 100 American Aces; and all the participating fighter units and squadron-identifying code 
letters. Over 150 photographs

£5.99
Scutts, J.       2001  Ian Allan   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

12862 ACES AND PILOTS OF THE US 8TH/9TH AIR FORCES

160 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Clark, A.       1974  Fontana   Paperback, dent to corner of pages otherwise good in card covers. 

29689 ACES HIGH: THE WAR IN THE AIR OVER THE WESTERN FRONT 1914-18

191 page

Illustrated with b/w photographs and line drawings. 

£8.00
Stafford, G. B. & Ness, W. N.       1973  Squadron / Signal   Paperback; light creasing to pages otherwise good in 
creased and marked card covers. 

37300 ACES OF THE EIGHTH: FIGHTER PILOTS, PLANES AND OUTFITS OF THE VIII AIR FORCE

64 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Bowyer, M. J. F.      1979  PSL   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. First edition. 

30498 ACTION STATIONS 1: WARTIME MILITARY AIRFIELDS OF EAST ANGLIA 1939-1945

232 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Bowyer, M. J. F.      1981  PSL   Hardback, pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 
Reprint. 

18033 ACTION STATIONS 1: WARTIME MILITARY AIRFIELDS OF EAST ANGLIA 1939-1945

232 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Halpenny, B. B.      1979  PSL   Hardback, exlib; usual library stamps, endpaper removed, pages yellowed, some 
marks to pages, boards scuffed, in creased dustjacket. A tatty reference copy. First edition. 

34233 ACTION STATIONS 1: WARTIME MILITARY AIRFIELDS OF EAST ANGLIA 1939-1945

232 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Quarrie, B. (edited. )       1987  PSL   Hardback, fine copy in lightly creased dustjacket. First edition. 

18030 ACTION STATIONS 10: SUPPLEMENT AND INDEX

165 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00

Halpenny, B. B.      1991  PSL   Hardback, exlib; usual library stamps, edge of pages yellowed, tear to paste-down 
where tape removed, corners of boards dented; in creased and faded dustjacket. A good reference copy. Second 
edition. 

34232 ACTION STATIONS 2: MILITARY AIRFIELDS OF LINCOLNSHIRE AND THE EAST 
MIDLANDS (SECOND EDITION) 

249 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00

Halpenny, B. B.      1983  PSL   Hardback, exlib; usual library stamps, tear / holes to contents page, pages yellowed, 
boards dented and scuffed, in torn and creased dustjacket. A tatty reference copy. First edition. 

34234 ACTION STATIONS 6: MILITARY AIRFIELDS OF THE COTSWOLDS AND THE CENTRAL 
MIDLANDS

312 page
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Illustrated. 

£10.00
Halpenny, B. B.      1984  PSL   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

30499 ACTION STATIONS 8: MILITARY AIRFIELDS OF GREATER LONDON

216 page

Illustrated. 

£6.00
Ashworth, C.       1985  PSL   Hardback, corner tips of pages and boards dented, front board a little bowed otherwise a 
good clean copy; dustjacket laminate lifted, creased and faded. First edition. 

15635 ACTION STATIONS 9: MILITARY AIRFIELDS OF THE CENTRAL SOUTH AND SOUTH-EAST

232 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Ashworth, C.       1985  PSL   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. First edition. 

32729 ACTION STATIONS 9: MILITARY AIRFIELDS OF THE CENTRAL SOUTH AND SOUTH-EAST

232 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Cooksley, P. G.      1982  PSL   Hardback; pages yellowed otherwise good in creased, faded and chipped dustjacket. 

33888 ACTION STATIONS SPECIAL: AVIATION ENTHUSIASTS' GUIDE TO LONDON & THE 
SOUTH-EAST

184 page

From Abingdon to Witney. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Bowyer, M. J. F.      1988  PSL   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

33226 ACTION STATIONS: MILITARY AIRFIELDS OF OXFORDSHIRE

160 page

Complete history from activation in 1941 as the 73rd Observation Group, and its wartime service 
in North-West Europe as 10th Photo Reconnaissance Group. Its role in the Normandy invasion, 
and tactical reconnaissance missions over Germany in 1945. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Ivie, T.       1981  Aero Publishers Inc.    Paperback; very good in yellowed card covers. 

37248 AERIAL RECONNAISSANCE: THE 10TH PHOTO RECON GROUP IN WORLD WAR II

200 page

Handley Page Halifax, Boeing B-17G Flying Fortress, Junkers Ju88A series, Avro Lancaster BI 
and BIII, Consolidated B-24 Liberator, Heinkel 111P and H. Illustrated with b/w photographs and 
1/72 scale plans. 

£12.00
Moyes, P. J. R.      1981  Squadron / Signal   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

37227 AERODATA INTERNATIONAL BOMBERS OF WORLD WAR II: VOLUME 1

120 page

An illustrated reference for collectors. Numerous b/w photographs. Collectables including 
uniforms, headwear, badges & insignia, edged weapons, goggles, etc. 

£8.00

Marriott-Smith, A. J.      1989  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in lightly wrinkled dustjacket. 

23226 AERONAUTICA: COLLECTABLES RELATING TO MILITARY AND NAVAL AIRFORCES OF 
THE WORLD 1914-1984

64 page

Aviation Pocket Guide 3. Illustrated. A guide to british pubs with aviation connections. Includes a 
gazetteer of aeronautical pubs past and present (1996). 

£8.99

Smith, D. & Ellis, K.       1996  Midland Publishing   New paperback copies. 

33675 AERONAUTICAL PUBS & INNS OF BRITAIN: INCLUDES WARTIME 'WATERING HOLES' 
AND NIGHTCLUBS

96 page

Illustrated by Mike Keep. 

£8.00
Peacock, L.       1987  Osprey   Combat Aircraft Series 9. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

28887 AH-1 HUEYCOBRA

48 page

Major T. D. B. McMillen MC. Based on extensive interviews. Service with the Bedfordshire and 
Hertfordshire Regiment, at Dunkirk; the Glider Pilot Regiment, at Sicily; in the Malay Regiment 
during the Malaysian Emergency and finally with the Royal Engineers.

£7.50
Jones, R. W. & Jones E. M.      2000  L. Brown   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99.

16774 AIM FOR A SOFT LANDING: THE LIFE AND TIMES OF A WWII GLIDER PILOT

256 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00

Simkins, P.       1978  Imperial War Museum   Booklet; very good in creased card covers. 

25282 AIR FIGHTING 1914-18: THE STRUGGLE FOR AIR SUPERIORITY OVER THE WESTERN 
FRONT

80 page
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US Air Force. European and Mediterranean Theatres of War. Contemporary wartime b/w 
photographs; 16 pages of colour illustrations by Don Greer. Includes unit codes, squadron 
insignia, markings & camouflage. 

£12.00
Bell, D.         Squadron/Signal Publications   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. Later reprint of US AIR 
FORCE COLOURS 1942-1945: VOLUME 2: ETO & MTO 1942-45, first published by Arms & Armour Press. (no 
published date) . 

25849 AIR FORCE COLORS 1942-1945: VOLUME 2: ETO & MTO 1942-45

96 page

Contemporary b/w photographs and descriptive notes. 

£4.00
Moyes, P. J. R.      1981  Vintage Aviation Publications Ltd.    Booklet, very good in yellowed & lightly creased card 
covers. 

23246 AIR HISTORY WWII SERIES NO.3: RAF PLANES OF WORLD WAR 2

28 page

Detailed account of the USAF air offensive against North Vietnam, 1965 to 1973. With 200 
photographs. 

£7.00
Dorr, R. E.      1988  Guild Publishing   Hardback, corners of boards dented, otherwise very good in creased and torn 
dustjacket. 

31039 AIR WAR HANOI

190 page

Detailed account of the USAF air offensive against North Vietnam, 1965 to 1973. With 200 
photographs. 

£5.00
Dorr, R. E.      1988  Guild Publishing   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

14338 AIR WAR HANOI

190 page

Allied air superiority made the Normandy landings possible; the author covers the entire range of 
RAF reconnaissance, deception, and support operations in addition to the more familiar bomber 
and fighter missions. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Bickers, R. T.      1994  Leo Cooper   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

34448 AIR WAR NORMANDY

174 page

Illustrated with b/w photographs and colour illustrations. 

£19.99

Lopez, R. A. P.      2009  Classic   New paperback copies. 

31264 AIR WAR OVER SPAIN: AVIATORS, AIRCRAFT AND AIR UNITS OF THE NATIONALIST 
AND REPUBLICAN AIR FORCES 1936-1939

96 page

A detailed history of US aerial operations in Indo-China between 1964 and 1973. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Middleton, D. (Introduction. )       1978  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, foxing and light wrinkle to edge of pages 
otherwise good in stained and faded dustjacket. 

21084 AIR WAR VIETNAM

361 page

IN USAAF, USAF, USN, USMC, USCG, RAF, FRENCH, DANISH, PORTUGUESE, IDF/AF, 
DOMINICAN AND BRAZILIAN AF SERVICE. History, colour schemes and markings. Illustrated 
with b/w illustrations and photographs, and eight pages of colour illustrations. 

£7.00
Ward, R. & McDowell, E. R.       1970  Osprey Publications Limited.    Paperback; very good in yellowed and creased 
card covers. First edition. 

35480 AIRCAM AVIATION SERIES NO.15 : BOEING B-17B-H FLYING FORTRESS

48 page

History, colour schemes and markings. Illustrated with b/w illustrations and photographs, and 
eight pages of colour illustrations. 

£20.00

Ward, R. & McDowell, E. R.      1971  Osprey Publications Limited.    Paperback; very good in lightly creased card 
covers. First edition. 

35477 AIRCAM AVIATION SERIES NO.22: NORTH AMERICAN B-25A/J MITCHELL IN USAAF, 
USMC, RAF, FREE FRENCH, NEIAF, KON.MARINE AND FOREIGN SERVICE

48 page

History, colour schemes and markings. Illustrated with b/w illustrations and photographs, and 
eight pages of colour illustrations. 

£7.00

Ward, R. & McDowell, E. R.       1974  Osprey Publications Limited.    Paperback; very good in yellowed and faded 
card covers. First edition. 

35481 AIRCAM AVIATION SERIES NO.42 (VOL.3) : MESSERSCHMITT BF109 LUFTWAFFE 
EXPERTEN

48 page
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History, colour schemes and markings. Illustrated with b/w illustrations and photographs, and 
eight pages of colour illustrations. 

£12.00
Ward, R. & Shores, C.       1974  Osprey Publications Limited.    Paperback; very good in yellowed and faded card 
covers. First edition. 

35478 AIRCAM AVIATION SERIES NO.44: FOCKE-WULF FW 190A/F/G LUFTWAFFE

48 page

Paperback; pages yellowed otherwise good in yellowed, creased and faded card covers. First 
editions. 

£7.00

Ward, R. & McDowell, E. R.      1969  Osprey Publications Limited.    Paperback; pages yellowed otherwise good in 
yellowed, creased and faded card covers. First edition. 

35476 AIRCAM AVIATION SERIES NO.5: NORTH AMERICAN P-51B/C MUSTANG IN USAAF 
SERVICE

48 page

Operation Neptune; the RAF's operational involvement; the bombers, fighters, tugs and gliders, 
transport, reconnaissance and Costal Command role. Maps & illustrations. 

£8.00
Bowyer, M. J. F.      1995  PSL   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

18605 AIRCRAFT FOR THE MANY: A DETAILED SURVEY OF THE RAF'S AIRCRAFT IN JUNE 1944

320 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Robertson, B.       1967  Harleyford Publications   Hardback, boards a little bowed otherwise a very good, clean copy 
in scuffed and chipped dustjacket. 

34112 AIRCRAFT MARKINGS OF THE WORLD 1912-1967

232 page

Operational histories, technical data, illustrations & photographs

£10.00
Thetford, O.       1971  Putnam & Company   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

29272 AIRCRAFT OF THE ROYAL AIR FORCE SINCE 1918: FIFTH REVISED EDITION

624 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Press, N.       2006  Lancfile Publishing   New paperback copies. 

22292 ALL MY LIFE: THE STORY OF A LANCASTER CREW OF 57 AND 617 SQUADRONS

70 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Treadwell, T. C.      2000  Airlife   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

29666 AMERICA'S FIRST AIR WAR: THE UNITED STATES ARMY, NAVAL AND MARINE AIR 
SERVICES IN THE FIRST WORLD WAR.

176 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00

Thayer, Lt. Lucien H. (Mcgee, D. J. & Bender, R. J. Ed.)       1983  R. James Bender Publishing & Champlin Fighter 
Museum Press   Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

24181 AMERICA'S FIRST EAGLES: THE OFFICIAL HISTORY OF THE US AIR FORCE AEF (1917-
1918) 

360 page

Illustrated with over 140 photographs and over 120 line drawings. 

£6.50

Nalty, B. , Watson, G. M. , & Neufeld, J.      1981  Salamander   Hardback, corners of pictorial boards dented 
otherwise very good. 

24681 AN ILLUSTRATED GUIDE TO THE AIR WAR OVER VIETNAM: AIRCRAFT OF THE 
SOUTHEAST ASIA CONFLICT

160 page

Formed with fighter, bomber and transport sections; flew in support of General Wingate's 
Chindits in their operations behind Japanese lines in Burma during 1944. It flew C-46 and C-47, 
P-51 and B-25 aircraft. 

£25.00
Wagner, R. D. Van.      1998  Schiffer   Hardback, fine in scuffed dustjacket. 

33606 ANY PLACE, ANY TIME, ANY WHERE : THE 1ST AIR COMMANDOS IN WORLD WAR II

171 page

Illustrated. 

£7.99
Jackson, R.       2006  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

31321 ARMY WINGS: A HISTORY OF ARMY AIR OBSERVATION FLYING 1914-1960

176 page

Illustrated. 

£9.95
Williams, B. R.      2004  Woodfield   New paperback copies. 

23160 AS WE WERE: RECOLLECTIONS OF LIFE IN THE WOMEN'S AUXILIARY AIR FORCE

162 page
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The personal account of Nicolaus von Benlow, a Luftwaffe aide who worked for Hitler from 1937 
until the last days in Berlin. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Below, N. Von.       2001  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

31997 AT HITLER'S SIDE: THE MEMOIRS OF HITLER'S LUFTWAFFE ADJUTANT 1937-1945

256 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00

Ministry Of Information      1945  HMSO   Booklet, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

36478 ATLANTIC BRIDGE: THE OFFICIAL ACCOUNT OF RAF TRANSPORT COMMAND'S 
OCEAN FERRY

76 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00

Ministry Of Information      1945  HMSO   Booklet, dent, foxing and corner-crease to pages otherwise good in creased 
card covers. 

36392 ATLANTIC BRIDGE: THE OFFICIAL ACCOUNT OF RAF TRANSPORT COMMAND'S 
OCEAN FERRY

76 page

With 50 b/w photographs. 

£4.00
Wheeler, H. A.      1987  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

14826 ATTACK HELICOPTERS: A HISTORY OF ROTARY-WING COMBAT AIRCRAFT

117 page

Airfields, autographes, badges, books, nomenclature, postcards, propellers, records, research, 
stamps and wrecks. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Robertson, B.       1977  PSL   Hardback, foxing and yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good in yellowed & 
creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

27977 AVIATION ARCHAEOLOGY: A COLLECTOR'S GUIDE TO AERONAUTICAL RELICS

152 page

The who, what, where and why of military and civilian aviation: language, insignia, rank 
structure, honours and awards, armament, fighter aces, air display and aerobatic teams, code-
names, speed, distance and height records; from earliest times to the 1980s. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Robertson, B.       1984  Patrick Stephens Limited   Paperback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in 
creased card covers. 

28172 AVIATION ENTHUSIASTS' DATA BOOK

156 page

Operational history; construction and crew experiences. Well illustrated with colour photographs 
and line drawings. An Insight into owning, restoring, servicing and flying Britain's legendary Cold 
War Bomber. 

£15.00
Price, A. , Blackman, T. & Edmondson, A. J. K.      2010  Haynes Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced 
price; published £19.99.

32249 AVRO VULCAN OWNERS' WORKSHOP MANUAL (1952 ONWARDS B2 MODEL) 

160 page

A pictorial study with numerous b/w photographs and captions. Colour illustrations by Don 
Greer. 

£8.00
McDowell, E. R.      1978  Squadron / Signal   Aircraft Number 34, series no.1034. Paperback, corners of pages 
creased otherwise good in creased card covers. 

23704 B-25 MITCHELL IN ACTION

50 page

A pictorial study, with numerous b/w photographs and captions. Colour illustrations by Don 
Greer. 

£7.00
Drendel, L.       1975  Squadron / Signal   Aircraft Number 23, paperback, corners of pages creased otherwise good in 
creased & marked card covers. 

23686 B-52 STRATOFORTRESS IN ACTION

50 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Sarkar, D.       1997  Ramrod Publications   Hardback, lean to spine otherwise good in creased and scratched 
dustjacket. 

33280 BADER'S DUXFORD FIGHTERS: THE BIG WING CONTROVERSY

219 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Christopher, J.       2004  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99.

20948 BALLOONS AT WAR: GASBAGS, FLYING BOMBS & COLD WAR SECRETS

224 page
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Team Stealth. First-hand accounts from the Gulf War. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Thompson, W. E.      2000  Midland Publishing   Hardback stain to endpaper otherwise very good in torn, creased and 
part-missing dustjacket. 

35654 BANDITS OVER BAGHDAD: PERSONAL STORIES OF FLYING THE F-117 OVER IRAQ

200 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Collyer, D. G.      1980  Kent Defence Research Group / Kent Aviation Historical Research Society   Paperback, very 
good in lightly creased and yellowed card covers. 

28641 BATTLE OF BRITAIN DIARY: EAST KENT JULY-SEPT 1940

120 page

The effects of the aerial warfare over the county during 1940. The aircrew and aircraft that 
involuntarily reached the ground are described and illustrated. 

£15.95
Burgess, P. & Saunders, A.       2003  Middleton Press   New hardback copies. Reprint. 

30683 BATTLE OVER SUSSEX, 1940

95 page

Reproduction of contemporary documents and photographs, with eight page illustrated 
introduction and glossary. 

£5.99
Public Record Office        Public Record Office   Battlefront Series. New copies. Card folder with facsimile 
documents - sealed in original cellophane. 

29727 BATTLEFRONT: THE BATTLE OF BRITAIN

page

£9.95
Bennett, H.       2000  Woodfield   New paperback copies. 

30001 BAWDY BALLADS & DIRTY DITTIES OF THE WARTIME RAF

314 page

Stefan James; a Hurricane Pilot serving against the Japanes in the Imphal Valley, 1944. Account 
based on the author's diary and manuscript. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Moxon, O.       1955  Robert Hale   Hardback, foxing to pages otherwise good in torn, part-missing, and marked 
dustjacket. 

33327 BITTER MONSOON: THE MEMOIRS OF A FIGHTER PILOT

192 page

The effects of the aerial warfare over the county during 1941-42. The aircrew and aircraft that 
involuntarily reached the ground are described and illustrated. 

£15.95
Burgess, P. & Saunders, A.       2003  Middleton Press   New hardback copies. Reprint. 

30684 BLITZ OVER SUSSEX, 1941-42

95 page

April 1917, the month in which British military aviation suffered its most tragic losses; a day-by-
day account of air operations on the Western Front at the time of the Battle of Arras. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Morris, A.       1967  Jarrolds   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper, foxing to edge of pages, otherwise 
very good in yellowed and torn dustjacket. 

29654 BLOODY APRIL

208 page

An exciting and detailed analysis of the two deadliest months in the air in World War One. 
Illustrated. 

£20.00
Franks, N. , Guest, R. , & Bailey, F.      1995  Grub Street   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

27178 BLOODY APRIL...BLACK SEPTEMBER

314 page

80 stories, most in their own words, from the WWII 352nd Fighter Group pilots and crews, known 
as the 'bluenosed bastards of Bodney'. Over 400 photographs. 

£69.95
Powell, R. H. (edited. )       2007  United Writer's Press, Inc.    Hardback; fine in pictorial boards (looks unread). First 
edition. 

35645 BLUENOSER TALES: 352ND FIGHTER GROUP WAR STORIES

382 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Jacobs, P.       2007  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99.

33595 BOMB AIMER OVER BERLIN: THE WARTIME MEMOIRS OF LES BARTLETT DFM

204 page

Biographies of some of the major figures within Bomber Command. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Bowyer, C.       1983  William Kimber   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper, edge of pages yellowed, 
otherwise good in yellowed dustjacket. 

10533 BOMBER BARONS

222 page
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Bomber Command during the Second World War. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Bishop, P.       2007  Harper Press   Hardback; blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

37150 BOMBER BOYS: FIGHTING BACK 1940-1945

430 page

Illustrated. 

£6.00

Ministry Of Information      1941  HMSO   Booklet; good in lightly creased card covers. First edition. 

36475 BOMBER COMMAND: THE AIR MINISTRY ACCOUNT OF BOMBER COMMAND'S 
OFFENSIVE AGAINST THE AXIS SEPTEMBER 1939 - JULY 1941

128 page

Illustrated; with fold-out map of Fiskerton Airfield. 

£2.00
Hancock, T. N.      1978  Lincolnshire Library Service   Lincolnshire History Series. Paperback, a few pages loose 
otherwise in scuffed card covers. A good reference copy only. 

18073 BOMBER COUNTRY: A HISTORY OF THE ROYAL AIR FORCE IN LINCOLNSHIRE

142 page

The effects of the aerial warfare over the county during 1943-45. The aircrew and aircraft that 
involuntarily reached the ground are described and illustrated. 

£15.95
Burgess, P. & Saunders, A.       2004  Middleton Press   New hardback copies. Reprint. 

30685 BOMBERS OVER SUSSEX, 1943-45

95 page

Pocket Encyclopaedia of World Aircraft in Colour. With 80 colour plates. 

£4.00
Munson, K.       1975  Blandford Press   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

25993 BOMBERS: PATROL AND TRANSPORT AIRCRAFT 1939-45

163 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Cooper, A. W.      2007  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

33594 BRAVERY AWARDS FOR ARIAL COMBAT: STORIES BEHIND THE AWARD OF THE CGM 
(FLYING) 

208 page

A pictorial survey of the first 400 naval and military aircraft. Illustrated with over 240 b/w 
photographs. 

£8.00
Bruce, J. M.      1987  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

24590 BRITAINS FIRST WARPLANES

128 page

The Official Air Publications for the Lewis, Vickers and Browning machine-guns and the Hispano 
20mm cannon. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Tanner, J. (edited. )       1979  Arms & Armour Press   RAF Museum Series: Volume 9. Hardback, very good in faded 
dustjacket. 

32708 BRITISH AIRCRAFT GUNS OF WORLD WAR TWO

207 page

Aviation Pocket Guide. Illustrated with colour photographs throughout. 

£15.00
Innes, G. B.       2000  Midland Publishing   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

33674 BRITISH AIRFIELD BUILDINGS VOLUME 2: THE EXPANSION AND INTER-WAR PERIODS

128 page

Detailed scale drawings and development history of forty-one prototypes 1941-1986. From the 
E28/39 to the British Aerospace EAP in 1986. 

£75.00
Hygate, B.       1990  Argus Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

33305 BRITISH EXPERIMENTAL JET AIRCRAFT

272 page

Illustrated throughout with b/w photographs. 

£10.00
Marriott, L.       1997  Ian Allan   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

29266 BRITISH MILITARY AIRFIELDS THEN & NOW

160 page

Aircraft and armament, training, defensive development and doctrine, offensive. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Brown, D.       1975  Macdonald and Jane's   Macdonald Illustrated War Studies series. Hardback, very good in torn 
dustjacket. 

30096 CARRIER FIGHTERS 1939-1945

160 page
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As complete a list possible arranged alphabetically and chronologically. All deaths are listed, 
with details of date & place of birth, place of death, first names and rank. Includes supplemental 
list of non-fatal losses. 

£10.00
Franks, N. , Bailey, F. , & Duiven, R.      1999  Grub Street   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

27180 CASUALTIES OF THE GERMAN AIR SERVICE 1914-1920

384 page

The story of seaplanes flown from battleships, cruisers and other warships of the world's navies, 
1912-1950. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Marriott, L.       2006  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99.

33597 CATAPULT AIRCRAFT: SEAPLANES THAT FLEW FROM SHIPS WITHOUT FLIGHT DECKS

180 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Marrett, G. J.      2003  Leo Cooper   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.95.

31019 CHEATING DEATH: COMBAT AIR RESCUES IN VIETNAM AND LAOS

225 page

Claims to fame of a selection of B-17 Flying Fortress aircraft, from 'B-Baker' the first to fly in 
action to the 5000th B-17 'Five Grand'; illustrated. 

£8.00
Birdsall, S. & Freeman, R. A.      1994  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

18493 CLAIMS TO FAME: THE B-17 FLYING FORTRESS

224 page

A large study with several thousand specifications of aircraft types and variants. With over 400 
illustrations, 176 in colour. 

£10.00
Weal, E. C. , Weal, J. A. , & Barker, R.f.      1977  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, corner tips of pages dented 
otherwise very good in creased & price-clipped dustjacket. 

22459 COMBAT AIRCRAFT OF WORLD WAR TWO

238 page

Detailed study based on original source material; the development and characteristics of personal 
equipment. Illustrated with over 160 b/w photographs. 

£20.00
Sweeting, C. G.      1989  Airlife   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

28334 COMBAT FLYING EQUIPMENT: US ARMY AVIATORS' PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 1917-1945

244 page

Observation, antitank, assault and heavy helicopters. The evolution, history and variations of 
thirty-nine different models. With 295 colour photographs. 

£10.00
Debay, Y.       1996  Histoire & Collections   New hardback copies, sold at a reduced price. English text. 

22473 COMBAT HELICOPTERS

152 page

Journal of The British Society of World War I Aero Historians. Articles and photographs by 
various contributors. Includes 'Hangar Notes' insert. 

£5.00
Leaman, P. S. (edited. )       1980  Cross & Cockade Great Britain   Booklet, good in scuffed, creased and marked card 
covers. 

35542 CROSS & COCKADE GREAT BRITAIN JOURNAL: VOLUME 11 NUMBER 2

48 page

Journal of The British Society of World War I Aero Historians. Articles and photographs by 
various contributors. Includes 'Hangar Notes' insert. 

£5.00
Leaman, P. S. (edited. )       1983  Cross & Cockade Great Britain   Booklet, good in scuffed, creased and marked card 
covers. 

35544 CROSS & COCKADE GREAT BRITAIN JOURNAL: VOLUME 14 NUMBER 3

48 page

Journal of The British Society of World War I Aero Historians. Articles and photographs by 
various contributors. Includes 'Hangar Notes' insert. 

£5.00
Leaman, P. S. (edited. )       1983  Cross & Cockade Great Britain   Booklet, good in scuffed, creased and marked card 
covers. 

35543 CROSS & COCKADE GREAT BRITAIN JOURNAL: VOLUME 14 NUMBER 4

48 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Messenger, C.       1982  Ian Allan   Paperback, very good in marked and scuffed card covers. 

22375 CRUCIAL BATTLES OF WORLD WAR 2: COLOGNE THE FIRST 1000-BOMBER RAID

64 page
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A biographical account of five German day fighter pilots; illustrated. 

£15.00
Williams, D. P.      2005  Cerberus   Hunters of the Reich series. Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very 
good in creased dustjacket. 

32431 DAY FIGHTERS

234 page

Account of the American gliders and the pilots who flew them; their role in Operation Neptune 
from training to the fighting in Normandy. Well illustrated throughout. 

£24.95
Esvelin, P.       2001  Heimdal   New hardback copies; pictoral boards a little scuffed. Dual English & French text. 

30657 D-DAY GLIDERS: LES PLANEURS AMERICAINS DU JOUR J

144 page

The air campaign from pre-invasion bombing strategy, the massive air effort that accompanied 
the assualt and the vital weeks following the landings. With b/w photographs. 

£5.00
Delve, K.       1994  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, very good in card covers. First edition. 

22206 D-DAY THE AIR BATTLE

144 page

The air campaign from pre-invasion bombing strategy, the massive air effort that accompanied 
the assualt and the vital weeks following the landings. New edition, enlarged, re-illustrated study 
first published 1994. Nearly 200 photographs & battle plans. 

£8.00
Delve, K.       2004  Crowood Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket (looks unread). 

26110 D-DAY THE AIR BATTLE

192 page

Compilation of articles from the propaganda magazine, 100s of contemporary photos with 
English / German captions. Unpaginated. 

£7.00
Mayer, S. L. & Tokoi, M. (edited. )       1977  Arms & Armour Press / Bison Books   Hardback, very good in in very 
good dustjacket. 

11251 DER ADLER: THE LUFTWAFFE MAGAZINE

page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Docherty, T.       2007  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99. 

32142 DINGHY DROP: 279 SQUADRON RAF 1941-46

259 page

The effect on the V1 and V2 rockets on the Home Front during World War Two; well illustrated 
with contemporary photographs 

£10.00
Ogley, B.       1992  Froglets Publications   Paperback; inscribed by the author, very good in creased card covers. 

25457 DOODLEBUGS AND ROCKETS: THE BATTLE OF THE FLYING BOMBS

208 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Musgrove, F.       2003  Leo Cooper   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99.

18886 DRESDEN AND THE HEAVY BOMBERS: AN RAF NAVIGATOR'S PERSPECTIVE

120 page

The air force aspects of Russo-American wartime relations. 

£30.00
Lukas, R. C.      1970  Florida State University Press   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
marked & edge-creased dustjacket. 

27849 EAGLES EAST: THE ARMY AIR FORCES AND THE SOVIET UNION 1941-1945

256 page

Hajo Herrmann, one of the most successful Luftwaffe pilots of World War II; tracing his story 
from his early cadet days, his experiences as a founder member of the Condor Legion in Spain to 
his role during the Second World War. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Herrmann, H.       1991  Guild Publishing   Hardback, lean to spine otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

22730 EAGLE'S WINGS: THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF A LUFTWAFFE PILOT

270 page

Air force emblems and badges and uniforms; from the First World War to the 1990s. Colour 
illustrations and historical notes. 

£5.00

Gatazka, A. (Text. )       1996  Books International / Wydawnictwo Bellona, Poland   Hardback, gloss pages a little 
wrinkled otherwise very good in pictorial boards. English text. 

28003 ENCYCLOPAEDIA OF MILITARY AVIATION AIR FORCE UNIFORMS 1: CANADA, UNITED 
STATES OF AMERICA

88 page
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Illustrated. 

£4.00
Johnson, T. M.       2002  Pen & Sword   Paperback; blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in card covers. 

36039 ESCAPE TO FREEDOM: AN AIRMAN'S TALE OF CAPTURE, ESCAPE AND EVASION

197 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Smith, G.       2000  Countryside Books   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

24570 ESSEX AIRFIELDS IN THE SECOND WORLD WAR

287 page

Account of some of the airmen of the county leading up to and throughout the First World War; as 
well as Essex men who served with the Royal Flying Corps, the Royal Air Force and the Royal 
Naval Air Service. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Barfoot, J.       2006  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99.

24483 ESSEX AIRMEN 1910-1918

192 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Shuff, D.       2003  Spellmount   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

30177 EVADER: THE EPIC STORY OF THE FIRST BRITISH AIRMAN TO BE RESCUED BY THE 
COMETE ESCAPE LINE IN WORLD WAR II

176 page

First hand accounts of USAAF airmen in the ETO during the Second World War. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Freeman, R. A.      1991  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

13934 EXPERIENCES OF WAR: THE AMERICAN AIRMAN IN EUROPE

158 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Bamford, J. & Collier, R.       2005  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

28902 EYES OF THE NIGHT: THE AIR DEFENCE OF NORTH-WESTERN ENGLAND 1940-1943

205 page

A pictorial study, with numerous b/w photographs and captions. Colour illustrations by Lou 
Dredel. Illustrated by Joe Sewell. 

£8.00
Drendel, L.       1993  Squadron / Signal   Aircraft Number 136, series no.1136; paperback, corners of a few pages 
creased otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

23684 F/A-18 HORNET IN ACTION

50 page

A pictorial study with numerous b/w photographs and captions. Colour illustrations by Lou 
Drendel. 

£6.00
Carson, D.       1974  Squadron / Signal   Aircraft Number 15 series no.1015, paperback, occasional crease & mark to 
pages otherwise good in creased & paint splashed card covers. 

23696 F-106 DELTA DART IN ACTION

50 page

A pictorial study with numerous b/w photographs and captions. Colour illustrations by Don 
Greer. 

£7.00
Sullivan, J.       1975  Squadron / Signal   Aircraft Number 29, series no.1029. Paperback, staples rusty otherwise good 
in creased and marked card covers. 

23690 F4U CORSAIR II IN ACTION

50 page

A pictorial study with numerous b/w photographs and captions. Colour illustrations by Don 
Greer. 

£10.00
Sullivan, J.       1989  Squadron / Signal   Aircraft Number 70, series no.1070. Paperback, corners of pages creased 
otherwise good in creased card covers. 

32117 F-8 CRUSADER IN ACTION

58 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Thompson, W.       2002  Osprey   Osprey Frontline Colour 6. Paperback, very good in card covers. 

33078 F-86 SABRES OF THE 4TH FIGHTER INTERCEPTOR WING

128 page

Detailed study of the aviation aspects of the 1982 conflict. Includes the history of every aircraft 
involved, on both sides of the war. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Burden, R. A. , Draper, M. I. , Rough, D. A. , Smith, C. R. & Wilton, D.l.      1986  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, 
edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

32876 FALKLANDS - THE AIR WAR

480 page
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Illustrated. 

£10.00
Jarrett, P. (Ed. )       2002  Putnam Aeronautical Books   Putnam's History of Aircraft series; hardback, wrinkle to edge 
of pages throughout, otherwise very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

21925 FASTER, FURTHER, HIGHER: LEADING-EDGE AVIATION TECHNOLOGY SINCE 1945

256 page

Fighter pilots of all nations from the First World War to present day, with emphasis on World War 
Two. Illustrated throughout with photographs. 

£5.00
Kaplan, P.       1999  Aurum   New hardback copies at a reduced price. 

16429 FIGHTER PILOT: A HISTORY AND A CELEBRATION

256 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Richey, P. Wing Commander. (Richey, D. edited. )       1980  Jane's Publishing Company   Hardback, very good in 
price-clipped dustjacket. 

13935 FIGHTER PILOT: A PERSONAL RECORD OF THE CAMPAIGN IN FRANCE 1939-1940

142 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Richey, P. Wing Commander. (Richey, D. edited. )       1990  Guild Publishing   Hardback, very good in edge-creased 
dustjacket. Reprint. 

22733 FIGHTER PILOT: A PERSONAL RECORD OF THE CAMPAIGN IN FRANCE 1939-1940

142 page

Allied fighter pilots and their role in the principle operational theatres of World War Two. Life on 
the wartime airfield and how ground crew kept the aircraft ready for action. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Halpenny, B. B.      2004  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £12.99.

30157 FIGHTER PILOTS IN WORLD WAR II

214 page

Some of the British, French, American and German Aces of the First World War. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Jackson, R.       1977  Arthur Barker Ltd.    Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper, ink mark to bottom 
edge of pages otherwise very good in frayed dustjacket. 

32400 FIGHTER PILOTS OF WORLD WAR I

152 page

A pictorial history of the German day-fighter arm from its clandestine beginnings in 1933 to its 
disbandment in 1945. Over 500 contemporary b/w photographs. 

£4.00
Held, W.       1979  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in edge-creased and 
torn dustjacket. 

16184 FIGHTER! LUFTWAFFE FIGHTER PLANES AND PILOTS

224 page

Pocket Encyclopaedia of World Aircraft in Colour. With 80 colour plates. 

£4.00

Munson, K.       1970  Blandford Press   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. First edition. 

25992 FIGHTERS BETWEEN THE WARS 1919-39: INCLUDING ATTACK AND TRAINING 
AIRCRAFT

164 page

The Pocket Encyclopaedia of World Aircraft in Colour. With 80 colour plates. 

£4.00

Munson, K.       1977  Blandford Press   Blandford Colour Series. Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. Reprint. 

25991 FIGHTERS BETWEEN THE WARS 1919-39: INCLUDING ATTACK AND TRAINING 
AIRCRAFT

164 page

A selection of German wartime photographs from the Bundesarchiv, Koblenz. 

£4.00
Philpott, B.       1978  PSL   World War 2 Photo Album Number 4. Paperback, very good in creased and faded card 
covers. 

26693 FIGHTERS DEFENDING THE REICH

96 page

The Pocket Encyclopaedia of World Aircraft in Colour. With 80 colour plates. 

£4.00
Munson, K.       1975  Blandford Press   Blandford Colour Series. Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. Reprint, 

17461 FIGHTERS: ATTACK AND TRAINING AIRCRAFT 1939-45

163 page

Illustrated with b/w photographs and several pages of colour illustrations. 

£8.00
Davis, L.       1982  Squadron / Signal   Paperback; stain to edge of pages otherwise good in creased and marked card 
covers. 

37321 FIGHTING COLORS: P-51 MUSTANG IN COLOR

32 page
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A collection of first-hand accounts of Allied pilots. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Darlow, S. (compiled & edited. )       2010  Fighting High Ltd.    New hardback copies at a reduced price. Signed by 
Steve Darlow. 

32859 FIGHTING HIGH VOLUME TWO: WORLD WAR TWO - AIR BATTLE EUROPE

128 page

Reports written immediately after the war by some of the leading German military auithorities. 
Authors include Kammhuber, Schmid, Galland and Messerschmitt. Illustrated. 

£10.00

Isby, D. C. (edited. )       2003  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

30183 FIGHTING THE BOMBERS: THE LUFTWAFFE'S STRUGGLE AGAINST THE ALLIED 
BOMBER OFFENSIVE AS SEEN BY ITS COMMANDERS

256 page

First published 1919; with new foreword. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Rickenbacker, E. V. Captain. (Whitehouse, A. Ed. )       1973     Hardback, ex-school library, without dustjacket, usual 
library stamps, edge of pages yellowed and dented, occasional corner crease; a good reference copy in marked and 
dented boards. 

24549 FIGHTING THE FLYING CIRCUS

296 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Maslen-Jones, E. W.      1997  Leo Cooper   Hardback, very good in lightly scuffed dustjacket. 

24195 FIRE BY ORDER: RECOLLECTIONS OF SERVICE WITH 656 AIR OBSERVATION POST 
SQUADRON IN BURMA

188 page

Account by Belgian Charles Demoulin, who served, and later commanded No. 609 West Riding of 
Yorkshire Squadron, Royal Auxiliary Air Force in World War II. 

£10.00
Demoulin, C.       1987  Airlife   Hardback, boards a little bowed otherwise very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

24615 FIREBIRDS! FLYING THE TYPHOON IN ACTION

225 page

First published 1944. The stories of the men and their deeds as they told them to 'Tex' McCrary, 
who shared ten missions with them as a photographer-gunner. A fascinating contemporary study 
of USAAF airmen in England. Illustrated. 

£8.00

McCrary, J. R. & Scherman, D. E. (Freeman, R. A. Intro.)       1981  Robson Books   Hardback, wrinkle to pages; 
mark to boards, otherwise good in torn, creased and part-missing dustjacket. 

18659 FIRST OF THE MANY: A JOURNAL OF ACTION WITH THE MEN OF THE EIGHTH AIR 
FORCE

242 page

Independent Force, RAF which originated regular long-range bombing during the First World 
War. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Morris, A.       1968  Jarrolds   Hardback, ownership inscription to endpaper otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

17272 FIRST OF THE MANY: THE STORY OF INDEPENDENT FORCE, RAF

188 page

'Flak' Houses were the rest homes set up in England during the Second World War by the 
American Red Cross to provide centres of rest and recuperation for combat-weary airmen. 
Illustrated with 'then and now' comparison photographs. 

£14.95
Thomas, K.       2006  After the Battle   New paperback copies. 

35308 FLAK HOUSES THEN AND NOW

80 page

Wartime publication covering the Fleet Air Arm's role during the Second World War, up to 1943. 
Illustrated. 

£5.00
Ministry Of Information      1943  HMSO   Booklet, good copy in scuffed covers. 

36367 FLEET AIR ARM

128 page

Helmets, goggles, oxyden masks, flight boots, gloves, gauntlets, flight suits, parachutes, portable 
oxygen set, RFC equipment. Illustrated with b/w photographs and captions. A slim volume, but a 
useful little study. Unpaginated. 

£25.00

King, K. & Humphrey, D. (Marriott-Smith, A. J. edited. )       1990  Acme Publishing Company   Paperback, dent to 
edge of pages otherwise very good in card covers. 

32779 FLIGHT EQUIPMENT OF THE RAF 1920-1945: A QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE FOR 
COLLECTORS

36 page
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From World War One to Operation Desert Storm. Illustrated with b/w and colour photographs, 
several pages of colour illustrations. 

£10.00
McDowell, E. R.      1993  Squadron / Signal   Paperback; marks to interior of cover otherwise good in creased card 
covers. 

37302 FLYING SCOREBOARDS: AIRCRAFT MISSION AND KILL MARKINGS

64 page

Freeing the RAF's Airfields from the Fog Menace. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Williams, G.       1996  Grange Books   Hardback without dustjacket, boards dented and scuffed, some marks to pages. 
Reprint. A good reference copy. 

37141 FLYING THROUGH FIRE: FIDO - THE FOGBUSTER OF WORLD WAR TWO

228 page

The fiirst comprehensive account of the 1st American Volunteer Group (AVG) the 'Flying Tigers'. 
Illustrated. 

£20.00
Ford, D.       1991  Smithsonian Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket (looks unread). Smithsonian History of 
Aviation Series. 

25665 FLYING TIGERS: CLAIRE CHENNAULT AND THE AMERICAN VOLUNTEER GROUP

450 page

Illustrated with over 200 photographs. 

£8.00
Bowman, M. W.      1992  Patrick Stephens Limited   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

18592 FLYING TO GLORY: THE B-17 FLYING FORTRESS IN WAR AND PEACE

232 page

Evolution and developments; many aircraft types detailed. With over 100 b/w photographs. 

£5.00
Smith, J. R.      1973  Ian Allan   Hardback; very good in creased and marked dustjacket. 

37197 FOCKE-WULF: AN AIRCRAFT ALBUM

112 page

Polish fighter pilots of the RAF; account concentrating on the experiences of five of them. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00

Olson, L. & Cloud, S.       2003  William Heinemann   Hardback; pages yellowed (due to low quality paper) otherwise 
very good in very good dustjacket. 

35859 FOR YOUR FREEDOM AND OURS: THE KOSCIUSZKO SQUADRON - FORGOTTEN HEROES 
OF WORLD WAR II

495 page

A history of the aircraft assigned to the First Bombardment Wing and First Bombardment 
Division of the Eighth Air Force from August 1942 to 31st March 1944. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Bishop, C. T.      1986  East Anglia Books   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in edge-
creased dustjacket. Signed by the Author. 

20104 FORTRESSES OF THE BIG TRIANGLE FIRST

320 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Clarke, J. D.      2005  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99.

20945 FRENCH EAGLES SOVIET HEROES: THE 'NORMANDIE-NIEMEN' SQUADRONS ON THE 
EASTERN FRONT

276 page

The memoir of a Second World War airman. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Hunter, W. J.      2003  Leo Cooper   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95.

18885 FROM COASTAL COMMAND TO CAPTIVITY

152 page

Arado Ar 234, Dornier Do 217, Heinkel He 177 Griffon, Junkers Ju 188, and The Mistletoe. 
Illustrated by Harold Jacks and John Young. 

£5.00
Price, A.       1969  Hylton Lacy Publishers Ltd.    Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in chipped 
pictorial boards. 

37347 GERMAN AIR FORCE BOMBERS OF WORLD WAR TWO: VOLUME TWO

64 page

Illusatrated with contemporary photographs, several in colour. 

£12.00
Merrick, K. A.      1977  Sky Books Press   Hardback, very good in yellowed and creased dustjacket. 

29193 GERMAN AIRCRAFT MARKINGS 1939-1945

176 page
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Detailed study of all German fixed and rotating-wing aircraft of 1939-45; with special aircraft 
projects and missiles. Illustrations & photographs. 

£12.00
Smith, J. R. & Kay, A.      1975  Putnam   Hardback, 2nd impression, crease to one index page otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. 

18617 GERMAN AIRCRAFT OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR

745 page

A selection of German wartime photographs from the Bundesarchiv, Koblenz. 

£4.00
Philpott, B.       1978  PSL   World War 2 Photo Album Number 2. Hardback, very good in edge-creased, price 
clipped dustjacket. 

26692 GERMAN BOMBERS OVER ENGLAND

94 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Treadwell, T. G. & Wood, A, C.      2003  Tempus   Paperback, fine in fine card covers (looks unread). 

29665 GERMAN FIGHTER ACES OF WORLD WAR ONE

320 page

An introduction to the design and history of some of the German designed aircraft. Illustrations 
and line drawings. 

£5.00
Ragni, F.       1979  Squadron / Signal   Book 6029. Paperback; pages yellowed; rear cover badly torn, scuffed and 
part-missing. A good reference copy only. 

37226 GERMAN FIGHTERS OF WORLD WAR II

80 page

A selection of German wartime photographs from the Bundesarchiv, Koblenz. 

£4.00
Philpott, B.       1979  PSL   World War 2 Photo Album Number 6. Hardback, very good in price-clipped and faded 
dustjacket. 

26690 GERMAN FIGHTERS OVER THE MED

94 page

A selection of German wartime photographs from the Bundesarchiv, Koblenz. 

£3.00
Philpott, B.       1979  PSL   World War 2 Photo Album Number 6. Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

11705 GERMAN FIGHTERS OVER THE MED

94 page

DFS 230, DFS 331, Go 242, Go 345, Ka 430, Me 321 & Ju 322. Numerous photos & line 
drawings. 

£7.95
Nowarra, H. J.        Schiffer   Booklet, new copies. 

11618 GERMAN GLIDERS IN WORLD WAR II

48 page

Battle for the Skies Over Europe. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Hess, W. N.      1996  Speciality Press   Hardback, fine copy in torn dustjacket. 

18625 GERMAN JETS VERSUS THE U.S. ARMY AIR FORCE

175 page

£12.00

Treadwell, T. C. & Wood, A. C.      1997  Brassey's   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

31001 GERMAN KNIGHTS OF THE AIR 1914-1918: THE HOLDERS OF THE ORDER POUR LE 
MERITE

208 page

A selection of German wartime photographs from the Bundesarchiv, Koblenz. 

£5.00
Philpott, B.       1981  PSL   World War 2 Photo Album Number 18. Paperback, clear adhesive protective film stuck to 
card covers, spine faded, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise good. 

27945 GERMAN MARITIME AIRCRAFT

95 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
White, C. M.      1986  Robert Hale Limited   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

27245 GOTHA SUMMER: THE GERMAN DAYTIME AIR RAIDS ON ENGLAND, MAY-AUGUST 1917

240 page

Illustrated. 

£22.99

Stavropoulos, D. Etc.       2009  Squadron Signal / Periscopio Publications   New paperback copies. Number 7007. 

32557 GREAT BATTLES OF THE WORLD: BRITAIN 1940: THE RAF FIGHTS A DESPERATE 
BATTLE AGAINST THE LUFTWAFFE

160 page
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The author was a radio operator in the 81st Squadron and participated in all its combat, and most 
of its other missions. Detailed study based on first-hand accounts. Illustrations & maps. 

£30.00
Wolfe, M.       1989  University of Pennsylvania Press   Hardback, fine copy in creased dustjacket. 

32472 GREEN LIGHT! MEN OF THE 81ST TROOP CARRIER SQUADRON TELL THEIR STORY

498 page

Comprehensive study of the operations carried out between 18-25 September 1944. Illustrations & 
maps. With separate index. 

£49.95

Van Hees, A-J.       2004  Self Published   New hardback copies. Signed by the Author. 

33981 GREEN ON! A DETAILED SURVEY OF THE BRITISH PARACHUTE SORTIES DURING 
OPERATION MARKET GARDEN

379 page

Colour plates by Harry Dempsey. 

£6.00

Guttman, J.       2004  Osprey   Aviation Elite Units 18. Paperback, crease to corners of a few pages otherwise good in 
creased and scuffed card covers. 

32251 GROUP DE COMBAT 12 'LES CIGOGNES': FRANCE'S ACE FIGHTER GROUP IN WORLD 
WAR 1

128 page

A photographic study with captions. 

£10.00

Keeney, L. D.      2002  Airlife   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £14.99.

27354 GUN CAMERA - WORLD WAR II: PHOTOGRAPHY FROM ALLIED FIGHTERS AND 
BOMBERS OVER OCCUPIED EUROPE

132 page

The origins and developments of air gunnery; with many first-hand accounts. With 120 b/w 
photographs. 

£4.00
Bowyer, C.       1979  Dent   Hardback, very good in creased and price-clipped dustjacket. 

22214 GUNS IN THE SKY: THE AIR GUNNERS OF WORLD WAR TWO

182 page

US Army helicopter gunships in the Vietnam War; study based around first-hand accounts of the 
gunships and scouts in action. With numerous b/w photographs and captions. Colour illustrations 
by Don Greer. 

£7.00
Drendel, L.       1974  Squadron / Signal   Aircraft Number 14, paperback, corners of pages creased otherwise good in 
creased & marked card covers. 

23687 GUNSLINGERS IN ACTION

50 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Jackson, R.       1989  Blandford Press   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in scratched 
dustjacket. 

36968 HAWKER TEMPEST AND SEA FURY

128 page

A history of the warplbne from its origins in 1935 as an airliner through the war years and 
beyond. Well illustrated with b/w photographs. 

£5.00
Turner, P. St. J.      1980  Jane's   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

22368 HEINKEL HE111: A DOCUMENTARY HISTORY

256 page

Evolution and developments; many aircraft types detailed. With over 100 b/w photographs. 

£5.00
Turner, P. St. J.      1971  Ian Allan   Hardback; mark to endpaper otherwise very good in creased and price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

27974 HEINKEL: AN AIRCRAFT ALBUM

144 page

£30.00
Lent, H. (Hinchliffe, P. )       2003  Cerberus   Hardback, dent to corner of boards otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

32128 HELMUT LENT: THE LENT PAPERS

304 page

Llustrated. 

£10.00
Jackson, R.       2005  Leo Cooper / Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99.

30184 HIT & RUN: DARING AIR ATTACKS IN WORLD WAR II

246 page
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Illustrated. 

£18.00
Longmate, N.       1985  Hutchinson   Hardback, indentation to first few pages otherwise very good in faded 
dustjacket. Signed by the Author. 

22467 HITLER'S ROCKETS: THE STORY OF THE V-2'S

423 page

The development of the V rockets and their successes; and some of the more sinister deadly 
weapons that Hitler was planning and developing, but fortunately did not succeed in producing. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Brooks, G.       2002  Pen & Sword   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

34049 HITLER'S TERROR WEAPONS: FROM V-1 TO VIMANA

214 page

The development and use of the V-1 and V-2 rockets and a re-assessment of their outcome on the 
war. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Irons, R.       2002  Collins   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

30182 HITLER'S TERROR WEAPONS: THE PRICE OF VENGEANCE

217 page

The 1st Independent Squadron of the Glider Pilot Regiment; its role in North Africa, Sicily, Italy, 
southern France, Greece and Yugoslavia. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Morrison, W.       1988  William Kimber   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27247 HORSA SQUADRON

176 page

The 1st Independent Squadron of the Glider Pilot Regiment; its role in North Africa, Sicily, Italy, 
southern France, Greece and Yugoslavia. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Morrison, W.       1988  William Kimber   Hardback, corners of boards and last few pages dented, otherwise very 
good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

21655 HORSA SQUADRON

176 page

The 1st Independent Squadron of the Glider Pilot Regiment; its role in North Africa, Sicily, Italy, 
southern France, Greece and Yugoslavia. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Morrison, W.       1988  William Kimber   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

24133 HORSA SQUADRON

176 page

The 1st Independent Squadron of the Glider Pilot Regiment; its role in North Africa, Sicily, Italy, 
southern France, Greece and Yugoslavia. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Morrison, W.       1988  William Kimber   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps ans markings, pages marked and 
stained, in creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

32079 HORSA SQUADRON

176 page

Behind the scenes of the making of the London Weekend Television program 'Piece of Cake'. 
Based on the novel by Derek Robinson, the story of Allied pilots in the first year of the Second 
World War. Illustrated with photographs by Herbie Knott. 

£8.00
Eagle, R. & Knott, H.       1988  Boxtree / LWT   Hardback, very good in faded & torn dustjacket. 

22209 HOW THEY MADE PIECE OF CAKE

120 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Kelly, T.       1991  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £12.99.

20214 HURRICANE AND SPITFIRE PILOTS AT WAR

208 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Kelly, T.       2007  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99. 

32144 HURRICANES VERSUS ZEROS: AIR BATTLES OVER SINGAPORE, SUMATRA AND 
SINGAPORE

205 page

The story of an ATA Air Transport Auxiliary pilot's experiences. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Phelps, A.         The Harborough Publishing Company Ltd.    Hardback, pages yellowed with age (wartime economy 
paper) , otherwise good in faded boards, dustjacket creased, stained and part-missing. No published date, but 
dustjacket advert implies 1944/45. 

33222 I COULDN'T CARE LESS (AIR TRANSPORT AUXILIARY MEMOIR) 

134 page
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Autobiography of Heinz Knoke based on his wartime diaries. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Knoke, H. (Ewing, J. Trans. )       1984  BCA Book Club   Fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

15356 I FLEW FOR THE FUHRER: THE STORYOF A GERMAN AIRMAN

187 page

Illustrated

£5.00
Hamilton, T.       1994  HMSO   Paperback, crease to edge of pages and card covers, otherwise a good clean copy. 

22210 IDENTIFICATION FRIEND OR FOE: BEING THE STORY OF AIRCRAFT RECOGNITION

138 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
King, B. & Kutta, T.       1998  Spellmount   Hardback, boards chipped and dented, otherwise good in torn and 
scratched dustjacket. 

30166 IMPACT: THE HISTORY OF GERMANY'S V-WEAPONS IN WORLD WAR II

358 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
King, B. & Kutta, T.       1998  Spellmount   Hardback, very good in torn and scuffed dustjacket. 

22371 IMPACT: THE HISTORY OF GERMANY'S V-WEAPONS IN WORLD WAR II

358 page

Account of the only US Navy aviation unit to fight the Japanese in the early weeks of World War 
II. Illustrated. 

£15.00

Messimer, D. R.      1985  Naval Institute Press   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

35635 IN THE HANDS OF FATE: THE STORY OF PATROL WING TEN, 8 DECEMBER 1941 - 11 
MAY 1942

350 page

Memoir of Squadron Leader Bartlett of the Royal Naval Air Service. Illustrated. 

£7.00

Bartlett, C. P. O. (Bartlett, N. edited. )       1994  Naval Institute Press   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

29615 IN THE TEETH OF THE WIND: THE STORY OF A NAVAL PILOT ON THE WESTERN 
FRONT 1916-1918

159 page

The piston-engined interceptor fighters designed for the Royal Air Force between 1935 and 1945. 
Illustrated. 

£5.00
Bowyer, M.       1984  Patrick Stephens Limited   Hardback, very good copy in price-clipped and creased dustjacket. 

30180 INTERCEPTOR FIGHTERS FOR THE ROYAL AIR FORCE 1935-45

192 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Treadwell, T. C.      2000  Tempus   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

32721 IRONWORKS: THE STORY OF GRUMMAN AND ITS AIRCRAFT

254 page

 Complete set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and background material in a card folder. 

£15.00
Collier, B.       1971  Jackdaw Publications   Card folder creased and yellowed; contents very good. Reprint. Complete 
set. 

36945 JACKDAW NO.65: BATTLE OF BRITAIN

page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Mombeek, E. , Wadman, D. & Creek, E. J.       2001  Classic Publications   Paperback; very good in creased card 
covers. 

37260 JAGDWAFFE: LUFTWAFFE COLOURS VOLUME TWO SECTION 1: BATTLE OF BRITAIN 
PHASE ONE JULY-AUGUST 1940

96 page

Illustrated. 

£35.00

Mombeek, E. , Wadman, D. & Pegg, M.       2001  Classic Publications   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

37261 JAGDWAFFE: LUFTWAFFE COLOURS VOLUME TWO SECTION 2: BATTLE OF BRITAIN 
PHASE TWO AUGUST-SEPTEMBER 1940

96 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00

Bridgman, L. (compiled & edited. )       1970  David & Charles   Hardback without dustjacket; exlib, usual library 
stamps and markings, some marks and creasing to pages; edge of pages yellowed, boards dented, scuffed and chipped. 
A good reference copy only. (A heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage. ) 

33829 JANE'S ALL THE WORLD'S AIRCRAFT 1945/6: A REPRINT OF THE 1945/6 EDITION OF ALL 
THE WORLD'S AIRCRAFT

page
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Featuring nearly 400 types of Japanese aircraft. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Mikesh, R. C. & Abe, S.      1990  Putnam   Hardback; very good in lightly marked dustjacket. 

37103 JAPANESE AIRCRAFT 1910-1941

293 page

Illustrated. 

£30.00
Francillon, R. J.      1987  Putnam   Hardback, light crease / indentation to first few pages othewise very good in very 
good dustjacket. 

33230 JAPANESE AIRCRAFT OF THE PACIFIC WAR

570 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Franks, N.       2004  Grub Street   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £18.99.

27319 JASTA BOELCKE: THE HISTORY OF JASTA 2, 1916-18

220 page

The epic saga of Germany's legendary Fighter Wing Jagdgeschwader 26, based on first hand 
accounts from surviving pilots and military archives. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Caldwell, D. L.      1991  Orion   Hardback, lean to spine otherwise very good in scratched dustjacket. 

12785 JG 26: TOP GUNS OF THE LUFTWAFFE

440 page

Accounts of airmen who parachuted to safety. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Bowman, G.       1955  Evans Brothers Limited   Hardback, heavy foxing to edge of pages, lean to spine otherwise a 
good reference copy in foxed, torn, creased & price-clipped dustjacket. Author's inscription to endpaper. Signed copy. 

26653 JUMP FOR IT! STORIES OF THE CATERPILLAR CLUB

198 page

Account of the aircraft designed and built by the Junkers, from the J1 of 1915 through to the 
'Mistletoe' flying bomb of WW2. Over 150 photographs

£5.00
Turner, P. St. J. & Nowarra, H.       1971  Ian Allan   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

17548 JUNKERS: AN AIRCRAFT ALBUM

128 page

Memoir of a World War II RAF Bomber Command Radio Telephony operator; daily life on RAF 
stations including Waddington, Bardney and Upper Heyford. 

£5.00
Beck, P.       2004  Goodall / Crecy   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £6.99.

30637 KEEPING WATCH: A WAAF IN BOMBER COMMAND

188 page

Historical background and uniform details. Illustrated with over 50 b/w photographs and two 
colour plates by Ursula J. Lazard. 

£6.00
Davis, B. L.      1974  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise good in marked card covers. 

13083 KEY UNIFORM GUIDES 4: LUFTWAFFE AIR CREWS: BATTLE OF BRITAIN 1940

32 page

Historical background and uniform details. Illustrated with over 50 b/w photographs and two 
colour plates by Ursula J. Lazard. 

£4.00
Davis, B. L.      1974  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise good in lightly creased card 
covers. 

26026 KEY UNIFORM GUIDES 4: LUFTWAFFE AIR CREWS: BATTLE OF BRITAIN 1940

32 page

Historical background and uniform details. Illustrated with over 50 b/w photographs and two 
colour plates by Ursula J. Lazard. 

£4.00
Davis, B. L.      1974  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. 

2763 KEY UNIFORM GUIDES 4: LUFTWAFFE AIR CREWS: BATTLE OF BRITAIN 1940

32 page

Illustrated with 150 colour and 50 b/w photographs. 

£25.00
Dorr, R. F. & Thompson, W.      2003  Motorbooks International   Paperback, very good in scuffed, scratched and 
creased card covers. 

31437 KOREAN AIR WAR

192 page

The author's account of her wartime service with the Women's Auxiliary Air Force. Illustrated. 

£9.95
Barnett, R.       1999  Woodfield   New paperback copies. 

23162 LAMBS IN BLUE

172 page
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Illustrated. 

£7.00
Silver, L. R.      1995  Airlife   Hardback, fine copy in lightly creased dustjacket. 

27770 LAST OF THE GLADIATORS: A WORLD WAR II BOMBER NAVIGATOR'S STORY

192 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Yoshino, R. W.      1992  Sunflower University Press   Paperback; good in creased and torn card covers. Second 
Printing. A good reference copy. 

33911 LIGHTNING STRIKES: THE 475TH FIGHTER GROUP IN THE PACIFIC WAR, 1943-1945

164 page

This is the early pre-numbered edition with colour plates by Michael Roffe. Later editions were 
numbered 22 in the 'Men-at-Arms' series. 

£6.00
Windrow, M.       1973  Osprey   Men at Arms, 1st edition, paperback, stain to margin of pages, otherwise good in 
stained card covers. 

21202 LUFTWAFFE AIRBORNE AND FIELD UNITS

40 page

Contemporary b/w photographs, 6 pages in colour with descriptive captions. 

£5.00
Ethell, J. L.      1997  Greenhill   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

25588 LUFTWAFFE AT WAR 3: BLITZKRIEG IN THE WEST 1939-1942

72 page

From the Spanish Civil War to the Battle of Britain. Contemporary b/w photographs, 6 pages in 
colour with descriptive captions. 

£5.00
Payne, M.       1998  Greenhill   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

25587 LUFTWAFFE AT WAR 5: MESSERSCHMITT BF109 IN THE WEST, 1937-1940

72 page

Analysis of German bomber and dive-bomber tactics, with biographical details on the most 
outstanding bomber pilots, and first-hand accounts by Luftwaffe personnel. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Spick, M.       2001  Greenhill Books   Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket. 

27975 LUFTWAFFE BOMBER ACES: MEN, MACHINES, METHODS

239 page

A comprehensive history of the Luftwaffe. The organisation, command structure, strategy, 
research and development, with brief biographies and details on the uniforms and aircraft types. 
Illustrated. 

£10.99
Williamson, G.       2006  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £25.00.

22542 LUFTWAFFE HANDBOOK 1935-1945

270 page

An introduction to the Luftwaffe during the Second World War; includes organisation, units, 
tactics, airborne operations, the flak arm, flying bomb and biographies. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Price, A.       1977  Ian Allan   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. First edition. 

19008 LUFTWAFFE HANDBOOK 1939-1945

111 page

A vIsual history of the Luftwaffe, reprinting original German postcards printed between 1933 and 
1945. Illustrated. 

£7.00

Wilson, J.       1996  Airlife   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

33330 LUFTWAFFE PROPAGANDA POSTCARDS: A PICTORIAL HISTORY IN ORIGINAL 
GERMAN POSTCARDS

143 page

Account by Hans-Werner Lerche, based on his wartime logbooks. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Lerche, H. W.      1980  Jane's   Hardback, fine copy in lightly edge-creased dustjacket. 

13638 LUFTWAFFE TEST PILOT: FLYING CAPTURED ALLIED AIRCRAFT OF WORLD WAR 2

158 page

A pictorial study illustrated with contemporary b/w photographs, line drawings and detailed 
captions. 

£4.00
Chantrain, J. P. , Pied, R. , & Smets, R.      1989  Arms & Armour Press   Soldiers Fotofax. Paperback, pin-holes to a 
few pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

23573 LUFTWAFFE UNIFORMS

48 page

British and German uniforms; types, variations and patterns of flying jackets and suits, headgear, 
boots, gloves, oxygen masks etc. Over 500 photos, 400 in colour; including many close-up details. 

£39.95
Prodger, M. J.      2004  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

36363 LUFTWAFFE VS. RAF: FLYING CLOTHING OF THE AIR WAR 1939-45

158 page
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A photographic study, with captions and brief background history. 

£10.00

Griehl, M.       2004  Greenhill Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket (looks unread) . 

24616 LUFTWAFFE X-PLANES: GERMAN EXPERIMENTAL AND PROTOTYPE PLANES OF 
WORLD WAR II

80 page

A pictorial record of the Third Reich's air arm from its establishment in the 1930s to its war 
service between 1939 and 1945. With 250 b/w photographs. 

£5.00
Pimlott, J.       2002  Aurum Press   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

22369 LUFTWAFFE: THE ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE GERMAN AIR FORCE IN WWII

176 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Baker, D.       1990  Outline Press   Famous Flyers series 1. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

31378 MANFRED VON RICHTHOFEN: THE MAN AND THE AIRCRAFT HE FLEW

128 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Baker, D.       1990  Outline Press   Famous Flyers series 1. Paperback, dent to covers, corner crease to a few pages 
otherwise very good. 

15315 MANFRED VON RICHTHOFEN: THE MAN AND THE AIRCRAFT HE FLEW

128 page

Illustrated. 

£19.99
Oughton, F. & Smyth, V.       2004  Cerberus   Fortunes of War series. New paperback copies. 

36897 MANNOCK, VC: ACE WITH ONE EYE

184 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Barker, R.       2005  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99. 

32138 MEN OF THE BOMBERS: CREWS WHO FOUGHT AND WON THE CAMPAIGN

245 page

Evolution and developments; many aircraft types detailed. With over 100 b/w photographs. 

£5.00
Smith, J. R.      1971  Ian Allan   Hardback, very good in creased and price-clipped dustjacket. 

27973 MESSERSCHMITT: AN AIRCRAFT ALBUM

144 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Steinhoff, J.       2004  Pen & Sword   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

20316 MESSERSCHMITTS OVER SICILY: A LUFTWAFFE ACE FIGHTING THE ALLIES & 
GOERING

271 page

Illustrated with over 160 b/w photographs and 12 colour photographs. 

£8.00
Gunston, B.       1987  Osprey / Motorbooks International   Osprey Air Combat series. Paperback, very good in 
creased card covers. 

31650 MIKOYAN MIG-21

200 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Spick, M.       1988  Osprey   Combat Aircraft Series 14. Paperback, very good in card covers. 

31662 MIL MI-24 HIND

48 page

The United States Balloon Corps during the American Civil War. Originally published in 1941 as 
'Aeronautics in the Union and Confederate Armies, with a Survey of Military Aeronautics prior to 
1861'. With new introduction. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Haydon, F. S. (Crouch, T. D. Introduction. )       2000  John Hopkins University Press   New paperback copies at a 
reduced price. 

19541 MILITARY BALLOONING DURING THE EARLY CIVIL WAR

448 page

Including Civilian Auxiliaries. Clothing, collar insignia, rank insignia, shoulder / sleeve insignia, 
squadron patches, wing qualification badges etc. Over 1000 colour photographs of original items, 
and numerous b/w illustrations & photographs. 

£59.95

Maguire, J. A.      1996  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

30889 MORE SILVER WINGS, PINKS & GREENS: AN EXPANDED STUDY OF USAF, USAAC & 
USAAF UNIFORMS, WINGS & INSIGNIA 1913-1945

392 page
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Illustrated. 

£9.95
Pickering, S. (Bunty) .       2003  Woodfield   New paperback copies. 

23159 MORE TALES OF A BOMBER COMMAND WAAF (AND HER HORSE) 

248 page

Well illustrated study, concise history with photographs, scale drawings, cutaways and fold-out 
colour paintings. 

£10.00
Sweetman, B. (Text) , Watanabe, R. (Illustrations)      1981  Jane's   Very good copy in lightly scuffed pictorial 
boards. 

18644 MOSQUITO

52 page

Part of the 'Fortunes of War' series. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Spagnuolo, M. M.      2004  Cerberus   Paperback, fine in fine card covers (looks unread). 

30178 MUSTANG ACE: THE STORY OF DON S. GENTILE

256 page

Book title is perhaps a little misleading - this is a very well illustrated pictorial 'social' study. An 
introduction to the everyday life of pilots, aircrew and groundcrew during their wartime serice. 
Illustrated. 

£12.95

Kaplan, P. & Currie, J.       2006  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £29.99. 

34011 NIGHT AND DAY BOMBER OFFENSIVE: ALLIED OPERATIONS IN EUOPE IN WORLD WAR 
II

272 page

The story of the night fighters during World War Two. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Rawnsley, C. F. & Wright, R. (Cunningham, J. Foreword. )       1957  Collins   Hardback, previous owner's name to 
one page and title page, otherwise very good in price-clipped and scuffed dustjacket. 

30079 NIGHT FIGHTER

282 page

Front-line service of an air training squadron of the Royal Navy. Maps & illustrations. 

£12.00
Poolman, K.       1980  Jane's Publishing Company   Hardback; foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn 
dustjacket. 

36085 NIGHT STRIKE FROM MALTA: 830 SQUADRON RN AND ROMMEL'S CONVOYS

192 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Docherty, T. G.      2007  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

33593 NO.7 BOMBER SQUADRON RAF IN WORLD WAR II

290 page

Illustrated. 

£9.95
Hart-Hallam, B.       2001  Woodfield   New paperback copies. 

23947 NOBODY'S HERO: MISADVENTURES OF AN RAF POLICEMAN IN WORLD WAR II

180 page

The Bomber Command Raid made into occupied France prior to the landings on D-Day to bomb 
the Panzer Division at Mailly le Camp. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Burkett, M. & Gilbert, G.       2004  Barny Books   Paperback, fine copy in lightly scuffed card covers. 

26223 NOT JUST ANOTHER MILK RUN: THE MAILLY-LE-CAMP BOMBER RAID

112 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00

Levine, J.       2008  Collins   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

36507 ON A WING AND A PRAYER: THE UNTOLD STORY OF THE PIONEERING AVIATION 
HEROES OF WWI, IN THEIR OWN WORDS.

371 page

The Linebacker Raids. First hand accounts of nearly 100 eywitnesses & cockpit voice recordings. 
Over 70 photographs & maps. 

£8.00
Ethell, J. & Price, A.       1990  Guild Publishing   Fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

14465 ONE DAY IN A LONG WAR: MAY 10, 1972 AIR WAR, NORTH VIETNAM

217 page

Account of a fighter pilot with 249 Squadron after the Battle of Britain. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Neil, T. F. , Wing Commander      1992  Airlife   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. First edition. 

36463 ONWARD TO MALTA: MEMOIRS OF A HURRICANE PILOT IN MALTA - 1941

188 page
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Illustrated. 

£8.00
Sweetman, J.       1982  Jane's   Hardback, crease to endpaper otherwise very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

21692 OPERATION CHASTISE - THE DAMS RAID: EPIC OR MYTH

218 page

Reminiscences of the lives and experiences of those who served. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Escott, B. E. Squadron Leader.      1995  Alan Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. Inscribed by the Author. 

22258 OUR WARTIME DAYS: THE WAAF IN WORLD WAR II

202 page

A pictorial study with numerous b/w photographs and captions. Colour illustrations by Don 
Greer. 

£10.00
Love, T.       1989  Squadron / Signal   Aircraft Number 92, series no.1092. Paperback, wrinkle to corner of pages 
throughout otherwise good in card covers. 

28647 OV-1 MOHAWK IN ACTION

50 page

Experiences of early military aviation. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Kilduff, P.       1996  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

29650 OVER THE BATTLEFRONTS: AMAZING AIR ACTION OF WORLD WAR ONE

192 page

A pictorial study with numerous b/w photographs and captions. Colour illustrations by Don 
Greer. Illustrated by Kevin Wornkey. 

£7.00
Davis, L.       1984  Squadron / Signal   Aircraft Number 67, series no.1067. Paperback, heavy creasing to pages 
otherwise good in creased and marked card covers. 

23700 P-47 THUNDERBOLT IN ACTION

50 page

A pictorial study illustrated with contemporary b/w photographs, plus data; line drawings and 
detailed captions. 

£5.00
Ethell, J. L.      1990  Arms & Armour Press   Warbirds Fotofax. Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

23571 P-51 MUSTANG

48 page

With 104 pages of captioned b/w photographs. 

£8.00
Imrie, A.       1971  Ian Allan   Hardback, very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

30672 PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE GERMAN ARMY AIR SERVICE 1914-1918

176 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Price, A.       1991  Airlife   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

34015 PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE LUFTWAFFE

168 page

With 96 pages of wartime b/w photographs. 

£10.00
Shores, C. F      1972  Ian Allan   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

37240 PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE MEDITERRANEAN AIR WAR: VOLUME ONE: RAF 1940-43

95 page

With 96 pages of wartime b/w photographs. 

£8.00
Shores, C. F      1973  Ian Allan   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased and faded 
dustjacket. 

37241 PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE MEDITERRANEAN AIR WAR: VOLUME TWO: RAF 1943-45

110 page

New edition with an additional 200 new b/w photographs. 

£6.00
Taylor, J. W. R. & Moyes, P. J.r.      1980  Ian Allan   Hardback, corners of boards dented, tape marks to endpapers 
otherwise good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

24651 PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE RAF: VOLUME TWO 1939-1945

160 page

96 pages of text & 144 pages of b/w photographs, tracing the history of the United States Air 
Force from 1907 to 1967.

£4.00
Mondey, D.       1971  Ian Allan Ltd.    Hardback, indentation to endpaper, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very 
good in edge-creased & chipped dustjacket. 

22374 PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE USAF

page
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American aviation 'nose art' (mostly female depictions) paintings on aircraft. Wartime 
photographs, several pages in colour with descriptive captions. 

£15.00
Davis, L.       1990  Squadron / Signal   Nose Art Series. Number 6052. Paperback; fine in card covers. 

36396 PLANES, NAMES & DAMES VOLUME 1: 1940-1945

64 page

American aviation 'nose art' (mostly female depictions) paintings on Post-WW2 aircraft. 
Illustrated with b/w photographs, several pages in colour with descriptive captions. 

£12.00
Davis, L.       1990  Squadron / Signal   Nose Art Series. Number 6058. Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

37301 PLANES, NAMES & DAMES VOLUME II: 1946-1960

64 page

Plonk's Party of All The Cadets. A humourous look at life in the Air Training Corps, illustrations 
by Raff, words by Anthony Armstrong. 

£10.00
Raff & Armstrong, A.       1943  Methuen   Second edition, light foxing & discolouration to edge of pages otherwise 
good in torn & marked dustjacket. 

18674 PLONK'S PARTY OF A.T.C.

110 page

Facsimile of the wartime journal kept by Squadron Leader Bohdan Arct whilst prisoner in Stalag 
Luft 1, Germany 1944-45. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Arct, B. Squadron Leader.       1988  Webb & Bower   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

24538 PRISONER OF WAR: MY SECRET JOURNAL

page

Facsimile of the wartime journal kept by Squadron Leader Bohdan Arct whilst prisoner in Stalag 
Luft 1, Germany 1944-45. Illustrated. 

£3.00
Arct, B. Squadron Leader.       1995  Past Times   Hardback, previous owner's name to paste-down, otherwise very 
good in pictorial boards. Reprint. 

15946 PRISONER OF WAR: MY SECRET JOURNAL

page

An A-Z of airfields in England and Scotland. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Falconer, J.       1995  Ian Allan   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. Third edition. 

36281 RAF BOMBER AIRFIELDS OF WORLD WAR 2

128 page

A history of Fighter Command through three decades; including the technological developments. 
Illustrated. 

£7.00
Franks, N.       1992  PSL   Hardback, fine copy in price-clipped dustjacket. 

14133 RAF FIGHTER COMMAND 1936-1968

253 page

Detailed study of operations and experiences of the squadrons engaged in the battle. Maps. 

£4.00
Robinson, A.       1987  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, pages yellowed, corners of boards dented otherwise good 
in creased dustjacket. 

24203 RAF FIGHTER SQUADRONS IN THE BATTLE OF BRITAIN

287 page

Illustrated. 

£6.00

Anon.       1945  HMSO   Booklet, very good in chipped and creased card covers. First edition. 

31900 RAF MIDDLE EAST: THE OFFICIAL STORY OF AIR OPERATIONS IN THE MIDDLE EAST, 
FROM FEBRUARY 1942 TO JANUARY 1943

144 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00

Anon.       1945  HMSO   Booklet, card covers torn and partially detached, contents good. First edition. 

31901 RAF MIDDLE EAST: THE OFFICIAL STORY OF AIR OPERATIONS IN THE MIDDLE EAST, 
FROM FEBRUARY 1942 TO JANUARY 1943

144 page

Illustrated. 

£16.99
Davies, S. R.      2007  Woodfield   New paperback copies. 

28066 RAF POLICE CAPE TOWN TO KABUL 1918-2006

248 page

Illustrated. 

£16.00
Davies, S. R.      2006  Woodfield   New paperback copies. 

23164 RAF POLICE OPERATIONS IN EUROPE 1918-2005

264 page
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Illustrated. 

£24.99
Bernage, G.       2002  Heimdal   New hardback copies; corners of boards dented. 

30658 RED DEVILS IN NORMANDY: 6TH AIRBORNE DIVISION 5-6 JUNE 1944

168 page

Memoir of a B-17 navigator and his crewmates. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Grilley, R.       2005  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99.

30636 RETURN FROM BERLIN: THE EYE OF A NAVIGATOR

128 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Kilduff, P.       1993  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

29652 RICHTHOFEN: BEYOND THE LEGEND OF THE RED BARON

256 page

Dedicated to the memory of the men of 48 and 49 Air Despatch Groups, Royal Army Service 
Corps who gave their lives during Operation 'Market-Garden' 17-26 September 1944. Illustrated. 

£16.99
Van Halteren, P.       2008  Privately Published   New paperback copies. 

25314 ROLL OF HONOUR (AIR DESPATCH / MARKET-GARDEN) 

184 page

Rare Afrikakorps related award documents, propaganda leaflets, Soldbuchs, Wehrpass and 
Remembrance / Death cards. Army, Luftwaffe, Kriegsmarine. Colour photographs and detailed 
notes. 

£49.95

Kurtz, R.       2004  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

33684 ROMMEL'S AFRIKAKORPS: PERSONAL GROUPINGS, AWARD DOCUMENTS AND 
EPHEMERA

140 page

The war in the air in two World Wars through the eyes of those who fought it. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Foxley-Norris, C. Sir,       1983  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good copy in lightly creased dustjacket. 

31973 ROYAL AIR FORCE AT WAR

144 page

The author Joan Rice, served in the Women's Auxiliary Air Force; her diaries cover the period 
from September 1939 to December 1942.

£4.00
Rice, J.       2006  Harperpress   Hardback; lean to spine otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

36508 SAND IN MY SHOES: WARTIME DIARIES OF A WAAF

265 page

A pictorial study with numerous b/w photographs and captions. Colour illustrations by Don 
Greer. 

£8.00
Stern, R.       1982  Squadron / Signal   Aircraft Number 54 series no.1054, paperback, very good in lightly creased 
card covers. 

23694 SB2C HELLDIVER IN ACTION

50 page

A pictorial study with numerous b/w photographs and captions. Colour illustrations by Don 
Greer. Line drawings by Kevin Wornkey. 

£8.00
Stern, R.       1984  Squadron / Signal   Aircraft Number 64, series no.1064. Paperback, dent to margin of pages 
otherwise good in lightly creased card covers. 

23699 SBD DAUNTLESS IN ACTION

50 page

Study based around interviews with survivors, diaries, letters, combat reports and official papers. 
Illustrated. 

£4.00
Gelb, N.       1986  Michael Joseph   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

18780 SCRAMBLE: A NARRATIVE HISTORY OF THE BATTLE OF BRITAIN

286 page

Listing all U-boats destroyed, a narrative of the action between each aircraft and U-boat and 
details of the aircraft and crew involved. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Franks, N. L. R.      1990  Aston Publications   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

21707 SEARCH, FIND AND KILL: COASTAL COMMAND'S U-BOAT SUCCESSES

168 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Pitchfork, G. Air Commodore.       2003  The National Archives   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

31626 SHOT DOWN AND ON THE RUN: THE RAF AND COMMONWEALTH AIRCREWS WHO GOT 
HOME FROM BEHIND ENEMY LINES 1940-1945

288 page
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Glider operations in the Far East, the Mediterranean; at Eban-Emal; their role in the invasion of 
Europe 1944-45; Russian glider operations, and German operations on the Eastern Front. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00
Lynch, T.       2008  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

31189 SILENT SKIES: GLIDERS AT WAR 1939-1945

210 page

Clothing, collar insignia, rank insignia, shoulder / sleeve insignia, squadron patches; with a 
detailed examination of wing qualification badges. Nearly 600 colour photographs and numerous 
b/w illustrations & photographs

£49.95

Maguire, J. A.      1994  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

30888 SILVER WINGS, PINKS & GREENS: UNIFORMS, WINGS & INSIGNIA OF USAAF AIRMEN 
IN WORLD WAR II

192 page

The 'Able Dog' or 'Spad' - its use in Korea and Vietnam. Specifications, performance data, models 
& variations; with over 150 b/w photographs

£8.00
Rausa, R.       1982  PSL   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in edge-creased, price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

21575 SKYRAIDER: THE DOUGLAS A-1 'FLYING DUMP TRUCK'

239 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Darlow, S.       2002  Grub Street   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £17.99.

27321 SLEDGEHAMMERS FOR TINTACKS: BOMBER COMMAND COMBATS THE V-1 MENACE, 
1943-1944

212 page

Illustrated. 

£8.99

Darlow, S.       2002  Grub Street   New hardback copies. Signed by the Author. 

32677 SLEDGEHAMMERS FOR TINTACKS: BOMBER COMMAND COMBATS THE V-1 MENACE, 
1943-1944

212 page

First published as 'German Air Force Operations in Support of the Army (USAF Historical 
Studies No. 163) ,1962. This edition is re-edited, with additional notes by Dr Alfred Price. 
Illustrated. 

£5.00

Deichmann, P. (Price, A. edited. )       1994  Greenhill Books   Hardback, pages yellowed, small ink mark to bottom 
edge of pages, publisher's stamp to title page otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

30176 SPEARHEAD FOR BLITZKRIEG: LUFTWAFFE OPERATIONS IN SUPPORT OF THE ARMY 
1939-1945

page

Account by Air Vice-Marshal Arthur S. Gould Lee, M. C. Maps & illustrations. No published date, 
circa 1946..

£5.00

Lee, A. S. G.        Sampson Low, Marston & Co Ltd.    Hardback, without dustjacket; tear to margins of a few pages 
where trimmed, occasional corner crease otherwise good in rubbed blue cloth boards. 

20064 SPECIAL DUTIES: REMINISCENCES OF A ROYAL AIR FORCE STAFF OFFICER IN THE 
BALKANS, TURKEY AND THE MIDDLE EAST

308 page

Ayerst was one of the few pilots who flew from the beginning to the end of the Second World War; 
from the Battle of France, the Battle of Britain, El Alamein, the D-Day landings and as a bomber 
escort during the closing days of the war; illustrated. 

£8.00
Thomas, H.       2004  Sutton   Hardback, corners of boards blunted otherwise very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

18589 SPIRIT OF THE BLUE: PETER AYERST- A FIGHTER PILOT'S STORY

245 page

The 12 Group campaign to dive-bomb the mobile V2 launch sites scattered around the Dutch 
towns and countryside. Illustrated. 

£10.00

Simpson, B.       2007  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99.

33596 SPITFIRE DIVE-BOMBERS VERSUS THE V2: FIGHTER COMMAND'S BATTLE WITH 
HITLER'S MOBILE MISSILES

258 page

Illustrated. 

£8.99

Kelly, M.       2006  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

33592 STEAM IN THE AIR: THE APPLICATION OF STEAM POWER IN AVIATION DURING THE 
19TH AND 20TH CENTURIES

159 page
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Illustrated. 

£4.00
Jackson, R.       1974  Arthur Barker   Hardback, corner tips of pages dented, otherwise good in torn, creased and 
marked dustjacket. 

30185 STORM FROM THE SKIES: THE STARATEGIC BOMBING OFFENSIVE 1943-45

174 page

US aircraft captured by the enemy and flown by the Luftwaffe during World War Two. Wartime 
b/w photographs and colour illustrations. 

£20.00
Stapfer, H. H.      1988  Squadron / Signal   Book 6047. Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

37224 STRANGERS IN A STRANGE LAND

80 page

US aircraft landed or crashed in Switzerland during World War Two. Wartime b/w photographs 
and colour illustrations. 

£20.00
Stapfer, H. H. & Kunzle, G.       1992  Squadron / Signal   Book 6046. Paperback; very good in card covers. 

37225 STRANGERS IN A STRANGE LAND VOLUME II: ESCAPE TO NEUTRALITY

80 page

Detailed study of the experimental and production craft from the early days of the First World 
War to the nuclear-powered ICBM-carrying submarines of today. Illustrated. 

£5.99
Treadwell, T. C.      1999  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £16.99.

22682 STRIKE FROM BENEATH THE SEA: A HISTORY OF AIRCRAFT-CARRYING SUBMARINES

160 page

Detailed study of the experimental and production craft from the early days of the First World 
War to the nuclear-powered ICBM-carrying submarines of today. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Treadwell, T. C.      1999  Tempus   Paperback, rub to endpaper otherwise fine in fine card covers. 

22750 STRIKE FROM BENEATH THE SEA: A HISTORY OF AIRCRAFT-CARRYING SUBMARINES

160 page

Illustrations & plans. 

£10.00
Hallion, R. P.      1989  Airlife   Smithsonian History of Aviation Series. Hardback; dent to boards, small ink mark to 
endpaper otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

37120 STRIKE FROM THE SKY: THE HISTORY OF BATTLEFIELD AIR ATTACK 1911-1945

323 page

RAF Downham Market and its Squadrons 1942-46. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Hilling, J. B.      1995  Alan Sutton   Hardback; dent to pages otherwise a good clean copy in price-clipped and creased 
dustjacket. 

35658 STRIKE HARD: A BOMBER AIRFIELD AT WAR

141 page

A pictorial study illustrated with contemporary b/w photographs, plus data; line drawings and 
detailed captions. 

£4.00
Dressel, J.       1989  Arms & Armour Press   Warbirds Fotofax. Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

23570 STUKA ! 

48 page

Illustrated

£5.00
Pilkington, L.       2000  Countryside Books   Paperback, reprinted with revisions, corners of pages dented otherwise 
very good in lightly creased card covers. 

18038 SURREY AIRFIELDS IN THE SECOND WORLD WAR

219 page

Illustrated

£5.00
Brooks, R. J.      2000  Countryside Books   Paperback, reprint, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

18077 SUSSEX AIRFIELDS IN THE SECOND WORLD WAR

192 page

Illustrated. First published 1943.

£5.00
Rivaz, R. C.      2003  Sutton   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £7.99.

20312 TAIL GUNNER

128 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Ethell, J. & Price, A.       2002  Wren's Park   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

24123 TARGET BERLIN: MISSION 250: 6 MARCH 1944

page
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Booklet to accompany the wartime film 'Target for To-Night'. The record in text and pictures of a 
bombing raid over Germany. Adapted from the scenario of Harry Watt (director of the film) by 
Paul Holt of the Daily Express. 

£15.00
Holt, P. (Adaptation)         Hutchinson & Co.    Booklet, pages yellowed otherwise very good. (No published date, 
circa 1941). 

31907 TARGET FOR TONIGHT

30 page

The memoirs of Squadron Leader Denys A. Braithwaite D. F. C and Bar. Illustrated. 

£10.00

Braithwaite, D. A.      2005  Pen & Sword   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

20215 TARGET FOR TONIGHT: FLYING LONG-RANGE RECONNAISSANCE & PATHFINDER 
MISSIONS IN WORLD WAR TWO

154 page

A Bombardier of the 460th Bomb Group's account of operations against the Ploesti oil fields in 
Rumania during World War Two. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Newby, L. W.      1983  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in creased, torn and tape-repaired dustjacket. 

36491 TARGET PLOESTI: VIEW FROM A BOMBSIGHT 1944

253 page

The US Army Air Forces' official story of the VIII Bomber Command's first year over Europe. 
Illustrated. 

£5.00
Arnold, H. H. (Foreword)       1944  HMSO   Booklet; staples rusty, corner-crease to a few pages otherwise good in 
creased and marked covers. British Edition. 

36492 TARGET: GERMANY

120 page

The US Army Air Forces' official story of the VIII Bomber Command's first year over Europe. 
Illustrated. 

£3.00
Arnold, H. H. (Foreword)       1944  HMSO   Booklet; staples rusty, crease to a few pages and covers loose. A good 
reference copy. British Edition. 

36365 TARGET: GERMANY

120 page

VIII Bomber Command's first year of combat operations in Europe. Illustrated. 

£7.00

Arnold, H. H. (Foreword. )       1943  Simon & Schuster   Paperback, some light creasing to pages otherwise good in 
creased, marked and yellowed card covers. First American edition. 

31895 TARGET: GERMANY: THE ARMY AIR FORCES' OFFICIAL STORY OF THE VIII BOMBER 
COMMAND'S FIRST YEAR OVER EUROPE

122 page

Allied attacks on German oil supplies 1939-1945. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Cooke, R. C. & Nesbit, R. C.      1985  William Kimber   Hardback, rub to endpaper otherwise very good in edge-
creased dustjacket. 

15226 TARGET: HITLER'S OIL

223 page

Illustrated with over 150 wartime aerial reconnaissance photographs and captions. 

£10.00

Price, A.       2003  Greenhill   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £22.50.

27152 TARGETING THE REICH: ALLIED PHOTOGRAPHIC RECONNAISSANCE OVER EUROPE, 
1939-45

144 page

Written by Air Commodore Wheeler, a test pilot himself. An account of the role and work of test 
pilots during the Second World War; includes the development of troop carrying gliders and their 
use in Sicily, D-Day and at Arnhem. 

£15.00
Wheeler, A.       1963  G. T. Foulis & Co. Ltd.    Paperback, dent to corner of a few pages otherwise good in dented 
card covers. 

18773 TESTING AEROPLANES IN WARTIME…'THAT NOTHING FAILED THEM'

243 page

Pilots, Paratroops, and Gliders in North Africa, Sicily, England, France & Germany. A history of 
the 32nd Troop Carrier Squadron of the 314th Troop Carrier Group of the 52nd Troop Carrier 
Wing during the years 1942-1946. Illustrations & maps. 

£30.00
Van Reken, D. L.      1989  Self Published.    Paperback, dent to corner of pages otherwise good; card covers marked 
by ink where previous owner's details blacked out from inside front cover. Uncommon. 

22121 THE 32ND TROOP CARRIER SQUADRON: AN AIRBORNE C-47 SQUADRON 1942-1945

204 page

Illustrated. First published 1981. 

£7.00
Douglas-Hamilton, J.       2006  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £12.99. 

33444 THE AIR BATTLE FOR MALTA: THE DIARIES OF A SPITFIRE PILOT

205 page
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Illustrated. 

£6.00

Ministry Of Information      1944  HMSO   Booklet, very good in creased card covers. First edition. 

31913 THE AIR BATTLE OF MALTA: THE OFFICIAL ACCOUNT OF THE RAF IN MALTA, JUNE 
1940 TO NOVEMBER 1942

96 page

Study concentrating on the American side of the Combined Bomber Offensive. Maps. 

£20.00
Hansell, H. S. Major General, U. S. A. F (Retired)       1972  Self Published.    Hardback, foxing and dent to edge of 
pages otherwise good in creased & torn dustjacket. 

31492 THE AIR PLAN THAT DEFEATED HITLER

315 page

Robinson served with the Royal Flying Corps, and shot down the first German airship over 
London in September 1916. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Rimell, R. L.      1989  Aston Publications   Hardback; pages yellowed, edge of pages foxed and marked; otherwise 
good in faded dustjacket. 

37071 THE AIRSHIP VC : THE LIFE OF CAPTAIN WILLIAM LEEFE ROBINSON

128 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Lowry, T. P. & Wellham, J. W. G.      1995  Stackpole Books   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very 
good in scuffed dustjacket. 

36462 THE ATTACK ON TARANTO: BLUEPRINT FOR PEARL HARBOR

143 page

£3.00

Ministry Of Information.       1941  HMSO   Booklet, crease to corners of pages throughout otherwise good in creased 
card covers. First edition. 

36480 THE BATTLE OF BRITAIN: AN AIR MINISTRY ACCOUNT OF THE GREAT DAYS FROM 
8TH AUGUST - 31ST OCTOBER 1940

24 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00

Middlebrook, M.       1980  Allen Lane   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

22611 THE BATTLE OF HAMBURG: ALLIED BOMBER FORCES AGAINST A GERMAN CITY IN 
1943

424 page

Detailed documentary account of the crucial years of the V1 and V2 offensives against Britain; 
illustrated. 

£10.00
Collier, B.       1976  A Morley Book / the Elmfield Press   Hardback, very good copy in scuffed dustjacket. Reprint. 

20598 THE BATTLE OF THE V-WEAPONS 1944-45

191 page

The five hundred year history of the parachute. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Lucas, J.       1974  Elm Tree Books   Hardback, very good in torn & creased dustjacket. Second impression. Author's 
inscription to endpaper. Signed. 

27409 THE BIG UMBRELLA: THE HISTORY OF THE PARACHUTE FROM DA VINCI TO APOLLO

170 page

80 pages of text, and over 140 pages of b/w photographs

£5.00
Schliephake, H.       1971  Ian Allan   Hardback, publisher's stamp to endpaper, ink mark to front paste-down, pages 
yellowed otherwise good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

30195 THE BIRTH OF THE LUFTWAFFE

page

This first volume covers the period from September 3, 1939 to September 6, 1940. Diary of events 
as they affected the Home Front. With a daily record of the losses sustained by the Luftwaffe over 
Britain. Illustrated with 100s of b/w photographs, including sites 'then' and 'now'. 

£20.00
Ramsey, W. G.      1987  After the Battle   Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

37162 THE BLITZ THEN AND NOW: VOLUME 1

336 page

The evolution and operational use of aircraft carriers in the Royal Navy from the First World 
War. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Beaver, P.       1987  PSL   Hardback, mark and blemish to margin of pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

33270 THE BRITISH AIRCRAFT CARRIER (THIRD EDITION) 

256 page
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Illustrated. 

£4.00
Addison, P. & Crang, J. A.      2000  Pimlico   Paperback; pages yellowed (due to low quality paper) , spine dented 
otherwise a good clean copy in creased card covers. 

35860 THE BURNING BLUE: A NEW HISTORY OF THE BATTLE OF BRITAIN

292 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Haining, P.       2005  Robson Books   Hardback; corners of a few pages creased otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

35628 THE CHIANTI RAIDERS: THE EXTRAORDINARY STORY OF THE ITALIAN AIR FORCE IN 
THE BATTLE OF BRITAIN

221 page

Alphabetical listings; air force and parenthetical abbreviations; training class mottos - numerical 
and alphabetical; aircraft, rocket/missile identifiers with common names; trophy insignia; the 
'Pave' project patches; Korean 'K-Site' numbers; translations. 

£35.00

Polder, J.         Aeroemblem Publications Limited   Paperback, spiral binding; very good in creased card covers. 
Second printing. (1992) 

35641 THE COMPREHENSIVE GUIDE TO UNITED STATES AIR FORCE POCKET/SHOULDER 
INSIGNIA MOTTOS

261 page

The attack on the Mohne, Eder and Sorne dams; illustrated with over 400 b/w photographs, 
documents and eye-witness accounts. 

£35.00
Euler, H.       2001  Battle of Britain International Ltd.    After the Battle. Hardback; very good in creased and price-
clipped dustjacket. 

36957 THE DAMS RAID THROUGH THE LENS

240 page

The development of naval aviation during the First World War. Illustrated. 

£7.95
Treadwell, T. C.      2002  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99.

15293 THE FIRST NAVAL AIR WAR

192 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Wakefield, K.       1992  Crecy Books   Hardback, fine copy in scuffed dustjacket. 

21589 THE FIRST PATHFINDERS: THE OPERATIONAL HISTORY OF KAMPFGRUPPE 100, 1939-
1941

256 page

Includes a brief history of the use of airborne forces in the attack on Crete; glider types, training, 
possible military uses of gliders and the tactical use of airborne forces; with 41 illustrations. 

£22.00
Sitek, A. Maj. & Blunt, V. F/lt.         Alliance Press Limited   Hardback without dustjacket, blue cloth boards faded & 
rubbed, front board loose, and partially detached; a good reference copy; uncommon. No published date; bookplate 
dated 1945; but appears to have been written prior to June 1944. 

18460 THE FLYING SOLDIER: THE AIR REQUIREMENTS OF AIRBORNE FORCES

94 page

Account by Crew Chief Barry Goodwin. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Goodwin, B.       2001  Airlife   Hardback, dent to corner of boards otherwise good in edge-creased and price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

22085 THE 'FOB'S KID' SYNDROME: VULCAN BOMBERS IN ACTION

128 page

Illustrated. First published 1925. 

£9.99
Morris, J. Captain.       2007  Nonsuch   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99. 

25270 THE GERMAN AIR RAIDS ON GREAT BRITAIN 1914-1918

188 page

Illustrated. First published as 'Impact' in 1981.

£10.00
Smith, P. C.      2007  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99. 

32137 THE HISTORY OF DIVE BOMBING: A CPMPREHENSIVE HISTORY FROM 1911 ONWARD

245 page

Raised as the first element of the new Army Air Corps in 1942 to disbandment in 1957. The author 
served in the Glider Pilot Regiment on D-Day and to Arnhem. Roll of Honour. Illustrations & 
maps. 

£15.00
Smith, C.       1992  Leo Cooper   Hardback, crease and wrinkle to a few pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 
First edition. Signed by the Author to previous owners. 

36066 THE HISTORY OF THE GLIDER PILOT REGIMENT

184 page
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Raised as the first element of the new Army Air Corps in 1942 to disbandment in 1957. The author 
served in the Glider Pilot Regiment on D-Day and to Arnhem. Roll of Honour. Illustrations & 
maps. 

£8.00
Smith, C.       1996  Leo Cooper   Hardback; exlib, usual library markings, lean to spine, blemish and creasing to pages 
in creased and torn dustjacket. A good reference copy only. 

37332 THE HISTORY OF THE GLIDER PILOT REGIMENT

184 page

Raised as the first element of the new Army Air Corps in 1942 to disbandment in 1957. The author 
served in the Glider Pilot Regiment on D-Day and to Arnhem. Roll of Honour. Illustrations & 
maps. 

£18.00
Smith, C.       1996  Leo Cooper   Hardback; dent to corners of boards otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

37219 THE HISTORY OF THE GLIDER PILOT REGIMENT

184 page

The history and missions of the Huey and Huey Cobra helicopters in both their military and 
civilian roles. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Siuru, B.       1987  TAB Books   Paperback, good in creased card covers. 

36718 THE HUEY AND HUEY COBRA

181 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£4.00
Price, A.       1991  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

21954 THE LAST YEAR OF THE LUFTWAFFE, MAY 1944 TO MAY 1945

191 page

Combined edition of the books previously published as 'Fighters of the Luftwaffe', and 'Bombers of 
the Luftwaffe'. Illustrated with over 600 wartime b/w photographs. 

£5.00

Dressel, J. & Griehl, M.       1999  Brockhampton Press   Hardback; good in chipped and creased dustjacket. 

36256 THE LUFTWAFFE ALBUM: ROMBER AND FIGHTER AIRCRAFT OF THE GERMAN AIR 
FORCE 1933-1945

192 page

A chronological photographic study; over 550 b/w contemporary photographs with captions. 

£10.00
Gallard, A. , Ries, K. , & Ahnert, R. (Dunbar, D. & I. translated)       1973  Ian Allan   Hardback without dustjacket, 
very good in lightly faded & marked boards. 2nd impression. English edition. 

21962 THE LUFTWAFFE AT WAR 1939-1945

247 page

Archive photographs of the Luftwaffe with captions. 

£4.00
Price, A.       1997  Budding Books   Hardback; very good in chipped dustjacket. 

36255 THE LUFTWAFFE IN CAMERA 1939-1942

180 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Bekker, C.       2001  Birlinn   New paperback copies. 

33979 THE LUFTWAFFE WAR DIARIES: THE GERMAN AIR FORCE IN WORLD WAR II

399 page

A history of the 8th Army Air Force from its inception in January 1942 to its departure from the 
UK after the end of hostilities in Europe. ToThe units, men and machines. Illustrated with over 
400 photographs. 

£8.00
Freeman, R. A.      1976  PBS Book Club   Hardback, tear to front paste-down, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise 
good in yellowed dustjacket. Reprint. 

12757 THE MIGHTY EIGHTH: A HISTORY OF THE US 8TH ARMY AIR FORCE

311 page

Well illustrated with wartime b/w photographs, some in colour; line illustrations and colour paint 
chips. 

£155.00
Merrick, K. A. & Hitchcock, T. H.      1980  Monogram Aviation Publications   Official plastic ring-binder; stiff card 
pages are yellowed, as is the binder; which appears to be a common feature of this publication; all paint chips present, 
a good clean set. Uncommon. (A heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage. ) 

33333 THE OFFICIAL MONOGRAM PAINTING GUIDE TO GERMAN AIRCRAFT 1935-1945

144 page

A study of the development of British Air strategic thought and practice up to 1918. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Jones, N.       1973  William Kimber   Hardback, exlib; usual library stamps; foxing and blemish to edge of pages 
otherwise good in scratched and chipped dustjacket. 

29661 THE ORIGINS OF STRATEGIC BOMBING

240 page
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Over 240 b/w archive photographs from the Public Record Office and the Ministry of Defence. 

£4.00
Nesbit, R. C.      1996  Alan Sutton   Hardback, crease to rear endpaper and corner tips of a few pages otherwise good 
in creased dustjacket. 

15349 THE RAF IN CAMERA 1939-1945

182 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Drabkin, A.       2007  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99. 

32140 THE RED AIR FORCE AT WAR: BARBAROSSA & THE RETREAT TO MOSCOW: 
RECOLLECTIONS OF FIGHTER PILOTS ON THE EASTERN FRONT

158 page

The story of 2 Group RAF during the Second World War. The men who flew the Blenheim, Boston, 
Mitchell and Mosquito aircraft. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Bowman, M. W.      2005  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

28901 THE REICH INTRUDERS: RAF LIGHT BOMBER RAIDS IN WORLD WAR II

256 page

From World War One to the 1980s. With 150 b/w photographs and 16 pages of colour plates. 

£5.00
Halley, J. J.      1979  Profile Publications Ltd   Hardback, very good in creased, torn and price-clipped dustjacket. 

37121 THE ROLE OF THE FIGHTER IN AIR WARFARE

152 page

Tracing the service from formation in 1939 through to the close of the war and partial 
disbandment. Includes organisation and construction details. Illustrations and plans. 

£30.00
Betts, A.       1995  Airfield Research Publishing   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

37271 THE ROYAL AIR FORCE AIRFIELD CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 1939-1946

151 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00

Philpott, I. M. Wing Commander      2005  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £35.00. 

33614 THE ROYAL AIR FORCE: AN ENCYCLOPEDIA OF THE INTER-WAR YEARS VOLUME I: 
'THE TRENCHARD YEARS' 1918 TO 1929

492 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Thompson, R.       1968  Hamish Hamilton   Famous Regiments series. Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages 
otherwise good in torn and tape-marked dustjacket. 

33484 THE ROYAL FLYING CORPS

151 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Thompson, R.       1969  Leo Cooper   Famous Regiments series; hardback, endpaper clipped otherwise very good in 
chipped & marked dustjacket. 

24661 THE ROYAL FLYING CORPS

151 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Barker, R.       1995  Constable   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

37077 THE ROYAL FLYING CORPS IN FRANCE: FROM BLOODY APRIL 1917 TO FINAL VICTORY

265 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Forbat, J.       2006  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £17.99.

22201 THE 'SECRET' WORLD OF VICKERS GUIDED WEAPONS

255 page

Revised edition of the study first published as 'The Big Umbrella' in 1973. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Lucas, J.       1997  Airlife   Hardback, fine in very good dustjacket. 

27410 THE SILKEN CANOPY: A HISTORY OF THE PARACHUTE

173 page

Illustrations & tables. 

£5.00
Delve, K. & Jacobs, P.       1992  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed, otherwise very 
good in creased dustjacket. 

11953 THE SIX-YEAR OFFENSIVE: BOMBER COMMAND IN WORLD WAR TWO

190 page
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Illustrated. 

£15.00

Reitsch, H. (Wilson, L. translated. )       1991  Greenhill   Hardback; light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in 
lightly creased dustjacket. 

34575 THE SKY MY KINGDOM: MEMOIRS OF THE FAMOUS GERMAN WORLD WAR II TEST-
PILOT HANNAH REITSCH

226 page

The experiences of active service soldiering, from contemporary diaries & accounts. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Liddle, P. H.      1988  Blandford Press   Hardback, fine copy in very good dustjacket. 

17263 THE SOLDIER'S WAR 1914-18

226 page

Concise history from its earliest beginnings to its final developments in the 1950s. Illustrated with 
over 100 b/w photographs. 

£6.00
Smith, P. C.      1974  Almark   Paperback, very good copy in faded and creased covers. 

28829 THE STORY OF THE TORPEDO BOMBER

80 page

World War II doctrine, the war plan, operations against Japan and Germany, arms and training. 
Illustrated. 

£4.00
Freeman, R.       1975  Macdonald and Jane's   Macdonald Illustrated War Studies series. Hardback, very good in 
creased and marked dustjacket. 

30097 THE US STRATEGIC BOMBER

160 page

An insight into the hardships faced by American airmen engaged in combat aviation. The function 
and development of flying clothing and equipment. Includes colour photographs of original 
uniforms, flying clothing, equipment. 

£10.99
Brayley, M. J.      2007  Crowood Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95. 

33645 THE USAAF AIRMAN: SERVICE & SURVIVAL 1941-45

160 page

Photo study showing the post-World War II use, and redesign of the German V1 by the Allies. Also 
shows the air-to-air and air-to-ground missiles it helped develop. Illustrated with b/w 
photographs. 

£7.00
Kopenhagen, W.       2000  Schiffer   Paperback, fine in card covers. 

33465 THE V1 AND ITS SOVIET SUCCESSORS

48 page

Illustrated. 

£4.99

Escott, B. E. , Squadron Leader.      2008  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Album 422. Booklet, new paperback copies. 
Reprint. 

27736 THE WAAF: A HISTORY OF THE WOMEN'S AUXILLARY AIR FORCE IN THE SECOND 
WORLD WAR

40 page

Development of the aircraft as a fighting machine; tactics and German & Allied aircraft types. 8 
pages of colour illustrations; numerous b/w photographs. 

£20.00
Woodhouse, J. & Embleton, G. A.      1974  Almark   Paperback; very good copy with just a light yellowing to edge of 
pages and lightly creased card covers; one of the rarer Almark titles. Landscape format. 

28824 THE WAR IN THE AIR 1914-1918

95 page

A well illustrated account of the Squadron's operations; from 1912 to 2000.

£10.00
Long, J. T. C.       2005  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

33992 THREE'S COMPANY: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF NO.3 (FIGHTER) SQUADRON RAF

224 page

Warime experiences of Andrew Maitland who carried out 74 operational sorties as a bomb aimer 
with Bomber Command during World War II. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Maitland, A. Squadron-Leader.       1986  William Kimber   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. 

22728 THROUGH THE BOMBSITE

198 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Rolfe, M.       1999  Grub Street   Paperback, fine in fine card covers (looks unread). 

24938 TO HELL AND BACK: TRUE LIFE EXPERIENCES OF BOMBER COMMAND AT WAR

192 page
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Illustrated. 

£8.00
Halpenny, B. B.      1984  PSL   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in faded & price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

14682 TO SHATTER THE SKY: BOMBER AIRFIELD AT WAR

233 page

A detailed survey of the British glider operations during Operation Market Garden, 17, 18 and 19 
September 1944. Illustrations & maps. 

£45.99
Van Hees, A-J.       2008  Self Published   New paperback copies. Signed by the Author. Limited Revised edition. 

24989 TUGS AND GLIDERS TO ARNHEM

298 page

The 332nd Fighter Group. First-hand accounts; over 100 photographs and Roy La Grone's 
paintings. La Grone was a Tuskegee Airmain. 

£10.00
Cooper, C. & A.       2001  Zenith Press   New paperback copies. 

33898 TUSKEGEE'S HEROES: FEATURING THE AVIATION ART OF ROY LA GRONE

156 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Scott. S.       2006  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

28897 TWENTY DAYS IN THE REICH: THREE DOWNED RAF AIRCREW ON THE RUN IN 
GERMANY 1945

197 page

The story of the Hawker Typhoon told in the words of the pilots who flew the aircraft and the 
groundcrew who kept it flying; with much material on the Typhoon's role in the Normandy 
campain until final victory. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Franks, N.       2003  Grub Street   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

22431 TYPHOON ATTACK

256 page

A 'now and then' guide to the 60 airfields in England used by the US Ninth Air Force during 
World War Two. Illustrated with 400 b/w photographs and 70 maps. 

£15.99
Freeman, R. A.      1994  After the Battle   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £24.95.

32582 UK AIRFIELDS OF THE NINTH THEN AND NOW

256 page

Bohme, Muller, von Tutschek and Wolff. The complete record of their victories and victims. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Franks, N. & Giblin, H.       2003  Grub Street   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

35634 UNDER THE GUNS OF THE KAISER'S ACES

192 page

An introduction to the organisation, uniforms, insignia and equipment. Illustrated with 
contemporary b/w photographs; 8 pages in colour. 

£4.00
Cooper, M.       1974  Almark   Paperback; pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

13788 UNIFORMS OF THE LUFTWAFFE 1939-1945

80 page

An introduction to the organisation, uniforms, insignia and equipment. Illustrated with 
contemporary b/w photographs; 8 pages in colour. 

£4.00
Cooper, M.       1974  Almark   Hardback; exlib, usual library markings, bookplate to endpaper, marks to pages, tape-
marks to endpapers, in creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

33579 UNIFORMS OF THE LUFTWAFFE 1939-1945

80 page

An introduction to the organisation, uniforms, insignia and equipment. Illustrated with 
contemporary b/w photographs; 8 pages in colour. 

£7.00
Cooper, M.       1974  Almark   Paperback; very good in very good card covers. 

29738 UNIFORMS OF THE LUFTWAFFE 1939-1945

80 page

An introduction to the organisation, uniforms, insignia and equipment. Illustrated with 
contemporary b/w photographs; 8 pages in colour. 

£5.00
Cooper, M.       1974  Almark   Paperback; pages yellowed otherwise very good in scuffed and discoloured card 
covers. 

29737 UNIFORMS OF THE LUFTWAFFE 1939-1945

80 page
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An introduction to the organisation, uniforms, insignia and equipment. Illustrated with 
contemporary b/w photographs; 8 pages in colour. 

£8.00
Cooper, M.       1974  Almark   Paperback; very good in lightly scuffed card covers. 

28821 UNIFORMS OF THE LUFTWAFFE 1939-1945

80 page

Contemporary b/w photographs; 16 pages of colour illustrations by Don Greer. Includes unit 
codes, squadron insignia, markings & camouflage. 

£10.00
Bell, D.       1979  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback; corner tips of pages dented otherwise very good in lightly 
creased card covers. 

25850 US AIR FORCE COLOURS 1926-1942

96 page

European and Mediterranean Theatres of War. Contemporary wartime b/w photographs; 16 
pages of colour illustrations by Don Greer. Includes unit codes, squadron insignia, markings & 
camouflage. 

£10.00
Bell, D.       1980  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback; light handling creasing to pages otherwise very good in creased 
& marked card covers. 

25848 US AIR FORCE COLOURS 1942-1945: VOLUME 2: ETO & MTO 1942-45

96 page

Reprinting in facsimile the first six issues of the journal issued to American combat forces. 
Illustrated with details of numerous wartime ships, aeroplanes, and military vehicles. 

£10.00

Friedman, N. (Intro. )       1991  Airlife   Hardback, light wrinkle to edge of pages otherwise very good in edge-
creased dustjacket. Unpaginated. 

20959 US ARMY - NAVY JOURNAL OF RECOGNITION: SEPTEMBER 1943 - FEBRUARY 1944, 
NUMBERS 1-6

page

Reprinting in facsimile the first six issues of the journal issued to American combat forces. 
Illustrated with details of numerous wartime ships, aeroplanes, and military vehicles. 

£6.00

Friedman, N. (Intro. )       1991  Airlife   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in marked dustjacket. 
Unpaginated. 

20960 US ARMY - NAVY JOURNAL OF RECOGNITION: SEPTEMBER 1943 - FEBRUARY 1944, 
NUMBERS 1-6

page

Histories, technical data, weapons systems, colours & markings; with 170 b/w photographs

£8.00
Harding, S.       1990  Airlife   Hardback, crease to endpaper otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

13074 US ARMY AIRCRAFT SINCE 1947

373 page

Guide to the organisation, operations, roles, weaponry and equipment; uniforms and insignia. 
Illustrations & tables. 

£8.00
Bowman, M. W.      1997  Sutton   Hardback, dent to corner of boards otherwise very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

33016 USAAF HANDBOOK 1939-1945

277 page

Guide to the organisation, operations, roles, weaponry and equipment; uniforms and insignia. 
Illustrations & tables. 

£10.00
Bowman, M. W.      2003  Sutton   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £14.99.

28916 USAAF HANDBOOK 1939-1945

276 page

Aircraft armaments, guns and hand-thrown bombs between the wars. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Popiel, A.       1991  Sigma, Warszawa   Hardback; scuff to endpaper otherwise very good in dented pictorial boards. 
Polish text. 

36252 UZBROJENE LOTNICTWA POLSKIEGO 1918-1939

151 page

US Army helicopters in Vietnam, airmobility, tactics and techniques, gunships, helicopter 
ambulances, US Navy, Marine Corps and Air Force. Illustrated with colour and b/w illustrations. 

£25.00
Dunstan, S.       1988  Osprey   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

33146 VIETNAM CHOPPERS: HELICOPTERS IN BATTLE 1950-1975

200 page

Air war over Vietnam; the experiences of some of those who served. Illustrated with 80 colour 
photographs. 

£8.00
Dorr, R. E.      1989  Airlife   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

14340 VIETNAM: COMBAT FROM THE COCKPIT

128 page
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This is the first study to cover the Vietnam war from 1961-1975 in chronological order, from the 
viewpoint of the helicopter crewmen. Every type of helicopter from each branch of the armed 
forces is covered, from the Army CH-21 Flying Bananas, to the Marine Sea Knights. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Chinnery, P. D.      1991  Airlife   Hardback, light wrinkle to edge of gloss pages otherwise very good in edge-creased 
dustjacket. 

24131 VIETNAM: THE HELICOPTER WAR

190 page

A photographic study with captions. 

£6.00
Rimell, R. L.       1985  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, good in scratched and creased card covers. 

30673 VINTAGE WARBIRDS NO.1: THE ROYAL FLYING CORPS IN WORLD WAR ONE

64 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Bickers, R. T.      1996  Airlife   Hardback, very good in lightly scuffed dustjacket. 

23889 VON RICHTOFEN: THE LEGEND EVALUATED

172 page

Aircraft of USA and Yugoslavia. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Green, H.       1962  Macdonald   Hardback without dustjacket; foxing to edge of pages, boards dented, previous 
owner's name to endpaper. A good reference copy. Second impression. 

34166 WAR PLANES OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR: FIGHTERS VOLUME FOUR

208 page

Aircraft of Australia, Belgium, Bohemia-Moravia, Finland, France and Germany. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Green, H.       1961  Macdonald   Hardback without dustjacket; lean to spine, foxing to edge of pages, previous 
owner's inscription to paste-down. A good reference copy. Second impression. 

34164 WAR PLANES OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR: FIGHTERS VOLUME ONE

192 page

Aircraft of Japan and the Soviet Union. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Green, H.       1962  Macdonald   Hardback; foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in chipped and torn dustjacket. 
Second impression. 

34168 WAR PLANES OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR: FIGHTERS VOLUME THREE

181 page

Aircraft of Great Britain and Italy. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Green, H.       1963  Macdonald   Hardback without dustjacket; foxing to edge of pages, boards marked, previous 
owner's inscription to paste-down. A good reference copy. Third impression. 

34165 WAR PLANES OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR: FIGHTERS VOLUME TWO

192 page

Floatplanes of Canada, France, Germany, Britain, Italy, Japan, Netherlands, Norway, Soviet 
Union, USA, Yugoslavia. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Green, H.       1962  Macdonald   Hardback without dustjacket; foxing to edge of pages, boards dented, otherwise 
good. First edition. 

34167 WAR PLANES OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR: FLOATPLANES VOLUME SIX

207 page

Contemporary photographs and illustrations with captions. 

£7.00
Bell, D.       1982  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

31048 WARBIRDS ILLUSTRATED NO. 10: AIR WAR OVER VIETNAM: VOLUME 1

68 page

Contemporary photographs and illustrations with captions. 

£2.00
Decock, J. P.      1985  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, good in creased and scuffed card covers. 

32013 WARBIRDS ILLUSTRATED NO. 32: MIRAGE

72 page

Contemporary b/w wartime photographs with captions, four pages in colour. 

£7.00
Stern, R. C.      1986  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

10796 WARBIRDS ILLUSTRATED NO.36: AIR WAR OVER THE PACIFIC

68 page

'Funny, romantic and moving - a young girl's adventures in the wartime WAAF'. 

£8.00
Pushman, M. G.      1989  Robson Books   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

36130 WE ALL WORE BLUE

175 page
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A selection of first-hand accounts; narratives from broadcasts given anonymously by the RAF and 
WAAF during 1941. 

£6.00
Ministry Of Information      1942  HMSO   Booklet; foxing to pages otherwise good in creased, torn and discoloured 
card covers. 

36388 WE SPEAK FROM THE AIR: BROADCASTS BY THE RAF

72 page

First-hand account of life in the Women's Auxiliary Air Force; the author Eileen Smith was posted 
to RAF East Kirkby, an operational Bomber Command Station. Illustrated. 

£9.95
Smith, E.       2003  Woodfield   New paperback copies. 

30002 WHY DID WE JOIN? A FORMER WAAF REMEMBERS SERVICE LIFE IN WORLD WAR II

148 page

Illustrated. 

£8.50
Press, N.       2007  Lancfile   New paperback copies. 

35623 WILF CGM: A GUNNER WITH 613, 44 AND 617 SQUADRONS ROYAL AIR FORCE, 1936-1944

122 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Orange, Dr. V. & Lord Deramore      1996  Royal Air Force Benevolent Fund Enterprises   Hardback, fine copy in 
edge-creased dustjacket. 

22373 WINGED PROMISES: A HISTORY OF NO. 14 SQUADRON RAF 1915-1945

310 page

The story of Sir Basil Embry's escape from occupied France in the Summer of 1940. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Richardson, A.       1950  Odhams Press   Hardback, lean to spine, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in 
heavily creased & torn dustjacket. 

18685 WINGLESS VICTORY

256 page

Accounts from the 354th Fighter Group, 332nd Fighter Group, 475th Fighter Group, and the 
15th, 21st, and 506th Fighter Groups. Illustrated. 

£4.00

Holmes, T. (edited. )       2010  Osprey   Hardback; dent and chip to spine otherwise good in torn and part-missing 
dustjacket. 

36708 WINGS OF COURAGE: TALES FROM AMERICA'S ELITE FIGHTER GROUPS OF WORLD 
WAR II

336 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Lewis, G. H. (Bowyer, C. edited)       1994  Bridge Books   Hardback, ink mark to edge of pages otherwise very good 
in creased dustjacket. 

24589 WINGS OVER THE SOMME 1916-1918

208 page

Liddle served with 3rd Battalion Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders and Royal Flying Corps. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00
Daybell, P.       2005  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

28900 WITH A SMILE AND A WAVE: THE LIFE OF CAPTAIN AIDAN LIDDLE VC MC

303 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Scutts, J.       1988  Airlife   Hardback, light crease to last few pages, otherwise good in stained dustjacket. 

31015 WOLFPACK: HUNTING MIGS OVER VIETNAM

138 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Escott, B. E. Sqadron Leader.      1989  PSL   Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

34769 WOMEN IN AIR FORCE BLUE: THE STORY OF WOMEN IN THE ROYAL AIR FORCE FROM 
1918 TO THE PRESENT DAY

312 page

The lives of ten 'trail blazing' pilots: James McCudden, Jimmy Doolittle, Charles Samson, Robert 
Loraine, W. A. Bishop, Auberon Lucas, Raoul Lufbery, Frank Luke, Eddie Rickenbacker. 
Illustrated.

£7.00
Smithers, A. J.      1980  Gordon & Cremonesi   Hardback, very good copy in edge-creased & marked dustjacket. 

29673 WONDER ACES OF THE AIR: THE FLYING HEROES OF THE GREAT WAR

212 page

Illustrated. 

£6.00
Boyne, W. J. (Foreword)       1998  Cowles Enthusiast Media   Hardback, corners of pages dented otherwise good in 
torn dustjacket. 

22212 WWII AIR WAR: THE MEN, THE MACHINES, THE MISSIONS

174 page
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Illustrated. 

£10.00

Naydler, M.       2005  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

34038 YOUNG MAN YOU'LL NEVER DIE: A WORLD WAR II FIGHTER PILOT IN NORTH AFRICA, 
BURMA AND MALAYA

191 page

Illustrated. 

£7.99
Clover, C.       2006  Barny Books   Part of the Once Upon a Wartime series no.17. New paperback copies. 

27362 ZEPPELINS OVER THE EASTERN COUNTIES

112 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Vasco, J. J. & Cornwell, P. D.      1995  JAC Publications   Hardback, fine in pictorial boards (looks unread) . 

22106 ZERSTORER: THE MESSERSCHMITT 110 AND ITS UNITS IN 1940

260 page
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